
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PARTS BOOK 
SPS/E-8S1201 Series 
SPS/E-BR1201 SEries 
Electronically Controlled 

Bartacking Machine 

(Direct Drive Type} 

PME-091113 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Information 
A. Parts Book -=jl-~ 

Structure of Part Book 

' 8 9 / f ------i>--------..-----·+--.- --+------+------+--..--
~ ----Sod Mnch,:,e Body Moch3mo ~ <;.::: .. q i .;J ~ /11 i! :>ol 

CD : ~.7-ll Ii§! .::ilif .:a c: 

Unique code by mechanism 
(?) : ~].j/ Ii§! .::ilif ~~ 

Unique name by mechanism 
@ : ~].j/ 5:. 

Explode view 
©Ref .No:.IIf.§~ .::ilif ~~ ~.£ 

Unique identification number by part 1 

®Parts No. :.::ilif Xi/~ .:i:!.E 

Unique Product code 
Ex) 

.,i~ Code Category 
.,i ¥~ 01-030C-1230 Old part 

AS-000000-00 

~ ¥~ GP-000000-00 New Part 

EP-000000-00 

-.. ·~-

.. ~. ... 1 - - - · -•·· · ..... , __ 

C •• 

... __ ..._.., 

·---=... --4,,.• , ;c 

-........ ,.,.._ , .. ~·-

.... _, ...... . - . ._ .. 

·-... 

~-~ .. --­• -= 

,_·-.. 

,_ ·-

•••n•"' • • ..... . .. r . 

. ~" ...... . 
, . ..... 

--. ... .. 

@Note:~A/Afg,1- ft.7/ ~ Di/£ 

!:il111!:lt~ 

Refers to notice and memo 
(1)~ ~: Il~.§2/ .::ilif ~~ 

Name of Part:Unique name of parts 
@Q'ty :.IIf .§2./ -?is' 

The number of parts 
®Assembly no. :~UII.) .IIf.§2./ ~~ te:!~ 

Unique identification nurrter by set part 

l:ll2 
remarks 

~(ffl) :U:f~ 
Set parts 

7/,1~ :U:f~ 
Instrumental parts 

~Pl~ :u:f~ 
Electrical parts 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Warning 

1. 3:oJJ ~~ lit§.~ 7H'tl 3: tJ Al ~1¾9.l lit~ !E ~ ~»* ~~0 1 ~J.J~ 9- ~<>-1 
15Jlta" llt.§.oJJ tll~ 9-~ AJoJl~ 3: ¾-&..2..£1tl- ,1-'l-) 01 7}*~Y9-. 

2. ~ ~At~ Parts Book..2..£ ~l-3}-£1~..2..E..£ uij,r~£ A}% ~7}~i..Jtj-. 

3. A}~ ojJ.:il ~oj A}0Joj ~7a ~ 9-.x. ~'B'"Y9- . 

l. The parts classified as ass'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass 'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Models of bartacking sewing machines 

~u~s::,:•,":;';,~'':jS/E•B D 1201 D D( J~:P • Fo, Bolt Loop 

Series 
Al2.I ~ 

Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine 
tlfYj All -§ 71 ~ 

S : Shuttle Hook 

R : Rotary Hook 

Attachment 

Material Type -*!r.-=jl~ 

H: Heavy Material(~llf*) 

M: Medium Material(~ 'lf~) 

L: Light Material(!!l-~*l 
K: Knit Material('--(§.~) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CONTENTS 
.2. -, 

A 
B 

Cl 
C2 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H 
I 
J 
K 

Kl 
L 
M 
N 
p 
Q 
R 

•····················································································· 6 
Machine Body Mechanism 
?¥ ',1./ 21~-t ~7ll 
Upper Sha! I Mechanism 
~~ -i!Pd •······················································································· 10 
Lower Sha II Meehan i sm •························································································ tif~ t!.1-711 (BS) 14 

lower Shall Mechanism 
tif~ ,i!/711 (BR) •························································································ 16 

Presser Plate Mechanism •····················································································· 
~ ~ -i!/-711 
Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 
~ ~~71 ':1J 1i!~~ -i!/711 •····························································· 
Wiper Mechanism •····························································································· ···· 2f0IIli -i!/711 
Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
Af:ai -i!/-711 •····················································································· 
X-Y Mechanism 
X-Y tl-711 •································································································ 
Feed Mechanism 
:r.:101-=. -i!!-711 •····························································································· 
Lubricat ion Mechanism 

~* tl-711 •························································································ 
Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 
f.1101 ~ 'i1 ~ iiff ~ 01 tl-711 •·· •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••. ••••••• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

Table & Thread Stand Mechanism (SPS/E-BS(BR)1201M(BA)) ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• ••••••••• 
E1I0I~ ~ '2! uff¥0I tl-711 (SPS/E-BS(BR)1201N(BA)) 
Accessories Mechanism 
Q!j Ail A-j 2.I tf 711 •························································································ 
Control Box Mechanism 
t!~~ l;!j-~ t!.1-711 •······················································································ 
Operation Box Meehan ism • •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
.2..itj~il0l{:1 l;!J-~ ~ 711 
Vent Hole Device Mechanism 
'tll~S ~711 

•················································································ 
Feed Mechanism (SPS/E-BS(BR)1201M(BA)) 
:UI0I=. -E!-711 (SPS/E-BS(BR)1201M(BA)) •································································· 
Opt ion Par ts •················································································ ·· ················· 
~{:1 -i!/711 

18 

20 

22 

24 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

44 

46 

48 

50 

Index 
~01 ~ •······································································································· 54 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

11 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

-'=Flj! ~ .2.1 ~ ~741 

,------; 7 
46 : 551

7 

I 54df/'· 49 
: J61 

I 67 s: 58 

·~-

16 

j ~ 11 ----~:-~ 
13~) 

i •. [ 47 

: ./1·~'1 & 
1

53_1_ 64 
;-®- ... 60 

: J.?, 4 59 
62~ r,. 

I ":165 

so-- 63 

! 51 • 50 ) 

L __ 521/--

® 

21 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 

O'ty Applied 

No. "' BS BR Period 

A-1 AS-004I36-00 Arm, Bed fil,111' ("F) 1SeI 

A-?. AS-004I35-00 Arm. Bod 'il. UIC(.1,) 1Sol 

A-4 GP-032780-00 Foce Pinto I!!!!! I 1 

A-5 01-00BM-1201-1 Face Plato Gasket \!lPJ:>1~ ~ 1 1 

A-6 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11 /64 ·n=40) a110I 1;1~ ~ a LfAI 10 ,o 
A-7 01-1 lOR-1230 Rubber Cop For Face Plole \!Je!.:illj!-DPH 1 1 

A-8 91-001 M-1200 Coution Slicker i'l.:il~F.I71 1 1 

A-9 GP-031972-00 Take-up Lever Cover {lj.iff;>l,JUI 1 I 

A-10 SC-0528-1 230 Screw(9/64 "n=40) l6 :1lt!fLfAI( ,;<) 1 1 

A-11 SC-0543-2302 Scrow(11/64"n=40) f;l:1ft!f~;J;l.:il~ Lf AI 14 14 

A-12 GP-012253-02 Bed Cover(R) 11ll.!::1jt!l('i' ) 1 1 

A-13 GP-012255-02 Bed Cover Gosket(R) llll.!::Jjl!j;,f~ ~(-'i' ) 1 1 

A-14 GP-01 2252-01 Bed Cover(L) Ufl.!:;JjUl(:il) 1 1 

A-15 GP-012254-01 Bed Cover GaskeI(L) Uil.!::1jUl:>l~ ~('EI) 1 1 

A-16 44S061S-306H Oil Tank Rubber Cap !2 il',!1 "l.:il!jWPH 1 1 

A-17 01-027A-1230 Thread Guide Wilh Three Holes Ail,'~{lj~OI(.:!':) 1Set 1Sel 

A- 18 01 - 003C- 250B Tread Guide(L) l!le!~~ol(~) 1 1 

A- 19 SC- 0120-1 230 Screw(9/64"n=40) ~LfAI 3 3 

A- 20 01 - 030C- 1230 Thread Guido(R) 'il -M ~OI 1 1 

A- 21 GP- 016482- 00 Arm Thread Guide Ass'y ojfil (;,l ~LH?,101(.:!':) 1 1 

A- 22 01 - 028C-120H H Thread Guide(L) {1/~LH(Sf) 1 1 

A• 23 01S037S- 306H H Silicon Tonk Ass"y ~ i!l!I i;i'r ',!13(3':) 1Set 1Set 

A- 24 01S038S- 306H H Silicon Tank -Qj2I~ i;i'r 'iJl3 1 1 

A• 25 01S039S- 306H H Silicon Oil Window {112I~-l\'~ 1 1 

A-26 GP-039145-01 H Silicon Felt {llal~ i;li'r ',!13 lilE 1 1 

A-27 GP-01 3053-00 H Fell lor Silicon Oil Supply {1/21~ ;fr 'i!j3 fJIE~OI 1 1 

A- 28 SC- 0164- 2700 Scrow(11 /64"n=40) !JLfAf 1 1 

A-29 01-042R-640L Rubber Cop( L) .:illj!-Df]H(tH) 1 1 

A- 30 04 - 104R- 1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap offil ~¥ .:il'f- 0I,n 1 1 

A-31 04-003R-120H Needle Bar Rubber Cap t!f tt tH .:illj!- opn 1 1 

A-32 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap(L) .:il'f-DPH(L:11) 4 4 

A-33 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap(S) .:il 'f-Df1H(2) 4 4 

A-34 01-073R-120H Bed Rubber utl .!: .:il 'f- 1 1 

A-35 01-00BR-2350 Robber Cap .:il .!j!. 01,n 4 4 

A-36 GP-012732-00 Model Slicker(H) .5'.~ ~E:j;,j-•il* I 

A-37 GP-016356-00 Model Slicker(M) .5! lf ~El7J-~\!!* 1 

A-38 GP-017541-00 Model Slicker(L) .!i!'ill ~ El7J-!i/a* 1 

A-39 GP-01 7542-00 Model Slicker(K) .!i!'I ~ El7J-LIE* 1 

A-40 GP-012733-00 Model Sticker(H) .5'.'j ~ El:1-t-•8* 1 

A-41 GP-01 7543-00 Model Sticker(M) .5'. 'it ~ El7J-il~* 1 

A-42 GP-015061-00 Model Sticker(K) .5'. ij ~F.I7J-LIE* 1 

A-43 GP-015062-00 Model Slicker(L) .5'.'i/1 ~El7J-llfil* 1 

A-44 01-011C-2350 Cable Holder(7N) '/JIOI IJ • i:-t(7N) 3 3 

A-45 GP-012250-00 Top Cover '1!f-~ 1 1 

A-46 41-101A-120H Bobbin Winder Ass'y {l/ ~/;> 1(3':) 1Set 1Set 

A-47 41 S001 S-3061-1 Bobbin Winder Base ~HPI ltfOI~(.:!':) 1Set 1Sel 

A-48 GP-043071-00 Bobbin Winder Shafi {1/ ~:> l -i'-~q 1 Nov.28.09 

41-005A-120H Bobbin Winder Shaft {1/~:> l-i'-%.:i 1 

A-49 SC-0105-7500 Screw(M4) !J LfAf 1 1 

A-50 41S006S-306H Bobbin Winder {11~:>I -Q% § 21 1 1 

A-51 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64"n=40) !J LfAf 2 2 

A-52 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Aclion Ring ~~:> i-Q%~ 1 1 

A-!>3 41S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shafi Rubber Ring ~ ~ :> I -i'-%~ .:il-'i'-~ 1 1 

A-54 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever {1/~:> I ZQl!j 1 1 

A-55 41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plale {l/~7 1 3':~-1!! 1 1 

A-56 SC-0130-1230 Screw(l /8"n=40) ftLI ~ LfAf 1 1 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

8 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

¥¥ ~ .21~ -E:!-7-tl 

,---·· --;; ··7 
46 1 5~1·57 49 j 

, 54 - .. 61 , 

i 67 6..8 58 i 1t• I i .. - 47 i 
: n -S::;·'1~6 : 
I ' 64 53-!-e- .,.so I 
: k . 4 59 : 

I 
62~ '\. 

I ~65 

60.. 63 

! 51 • 5o ) 

L __ s~--

' ----· I_.,,,-,.,,, 
.--1· 

I 

21 

@ 

_____ / 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Parts No. Nole Name of Parts ~ ru Q'ty Applied 

No. BS BR Period 

11-57 02-0 I I W-2302 W11shH1 5!f);j I I 

/1-58 4l$013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shnll ~i':17I llt!l q 1 I 

/1-59 41 S014$-30GH Bobbin Winder AdlunIing Cnm ~i':171.:UJ 1!1 I 1 

A-60 020l5SC-4113 Scrcw(M4xPO. 7) {lLjAj 1 1 

A- 01 04-000C-37I0 E-Rino(ct>5) E-rucu,i, sl ;, 2 

A-62 41 SO 1 ?S-3061-1 Bobbin Winder Action Plole {lli':17I ~.ii!! I 1 

11-63 41-018/\-120H Bobbin Winder /\c1ion Body {ill/7I ~¼ill 1 1 

A-64 40-007W-1600 Washe1 5!f);j 2 2 

/1-65 41S021S-306H Bobbin WindeI SpIing {ll~PI ~~ ~~9 1 1 

/1-66 4 I S022S-3061-t Bobbin $lopper !i!.~ ~.2.111 1 1 

/1-67 4 1 S023S-3061-1 Screw !ILIAI 5 !, 

A-68 41 S024S-3061-t Bobbin Slond !i!.~ ~'cl!= 1 1 

A-69 41$025$-3061-1 Bobbin Winder Mes {ll~PI OIi~ 1 1 

A-70 SC-0519-2302 Sc1ew(1 /8"n=40) 1!~Jotl~ ~i:l ~~'-IAI 2 2 

A-71 AS-008929-01 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y -Qli':171 -Ql~ill ~ ~~;1;1(~) 1Sel 1Sel 

A-72 41S028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shall {lflf71 {II~~ ~~ Cl 1 I 

A-73 41 S02GS-306H Thread Guide Plale {If 2/LH I!! 1 1 

A-74 40-204/\-1230 Thread Tcnoion Omk ~ ~Lff ~Al 2 ;> 

A-75 GP-003213-01 Thread Tension $pr1no {11~.:.1 ~~ ~.!!.~ 1 1 

A-76 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Sprong $lopper ~ ~.ti :':;~ ~.!!.~ ~!!.llj 1 1 

A-77 40-024A-1230 Sprino Cover ~ .!!.~;,JIil 1 1 

A-78 40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nul {11 ,\Jil.j :'f~ f1l L-f§. 1 1 

A-79 SN-0121-7400 Nul(15 64"n~28) {11~.tl :':;~ ~ L-f G 1 1 

A-80 01S043S-306H Solely Plate Ass'y ~a!!!(:'fl 1SeI 1Set 

A-81 01S044S-306H Safety Plate 21a!!! 1 1 

A-82 01S045S-306H Salely Plate Biacket ~a!!! !:!21~ 1 1 

A-83 01S046$- 306H Safety Plate Holder ~a!!! • i:-t 1 1 

A-84 01S047S-306H Salely Plale Hinge Screw ~a!!.18'-IAI 1 1 

A-85 SN-0101-7400 Nul(3/16"n=28) L-f§. 3 3 

A-86 40-007W-1600 Washer 5!j);j 1 1 

A-87 01$050S-306H Safely Plnle Sprino ~al!! ~.!!.~ 1 1 

A-88 01S051S-306H Safety Plale Sprino Hook ~a!!! ~ .!!.~ i/01 1 1 

A-89 SN-0111-1600 Nul(3/16"n=28) L-f~ 1 1 

A-90 GP-012597-02 Belt Cover .2Ej:ljtlj 1 1 

A-91 SC-0497-1230 Scrcw(3 64"nn28) ~'-IAI 7 7 

A-92 GP-01 2251-00 X-Drivino Molor Cover X -,'{i .2Ej ;,JIil 1 1 

A-93 GP-01221 7-00 Side Cover ~¥~ 1 

A-94 GP-01221 5-00 Side Cover Gasket ~¥~ ;,f~~ 1 

A- 95 GP-030073- 00 Bobbin Winder Shafi {lf i':171-r-iC! 1 

A-96 GP-017160-00 Bobbin Stand !i!I!!~~= 1 

A-97 01S133S-306H Earlh Cable ~XI~ 1 1 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

22 

21 

20 

22 

Upper Shaft Mechanism 

~~ e!-7-11 

-In 25 
L _ _j 

r 27.28.29 

! 
! 
! 
! 

\ .. , 

751 i 78 
76 , 79 

77~/,-

74 

··, ............ ________ _ 

'··, .. 

@) 

! 

_ _) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Parts No . Name of Parts ~ ,;g 

Q'ty Assembly 

No. 
Note 

No. BS BR 
B-1 Gl' · O 13320-00 BS Upper Sl1nll {!/~ I 

8-2 GP- 012202-00 an Upper Sl10lt ~r.t 1 

B-4 02S003S-3061-1 Link Com Wosher ~.:J l!l 9I,4 1 1 

8-5 02- 003S-2500 Screw( 15/64 ·n=28) ~I-IAI I 1 

B-6 SC- 0183-2700 Screw( 1 !,/64 • n=28) !J'-IAI 4 4 

8-7 AS- 004137-02 Throod Take-Up Lever Ass'y ~Aff7l(i!:) 1Sel 1Sol 

B-8 AS- 004305-00 Thread T nkc-Up Lever {!IAH:7I 1 1 

Fl-9 GP- 012609-00 Needle Bur Crank 111V ctl 3'1!l=i I 1 

8-10 GP-012606-00 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank ~•Pl .:l'<'f =J 1 1 

B-11 08- 511A-123A Needle Scoring ~•Pl '-l & •~l<>l'!l(KT8123NC3) 1 1 

B-12 08- !>11 A-123A Needle Scoring tll •ff71 '-l ttut Ol!J(KT8123NC3) 1 1 

8-13 08S504S-306H Needle Bor Cmnk Rod Hftttff 3~3 !i!"' 1 1 

B-14 08S507S-123A Screw 11 lactl C/Rl!! 1-IAI I 1 

B-15 08S505S-306H Needle Bar Holder 11 litctl ~OI 1 1 

8-16 08-508S-123A Scrow "ll!Cff ?i!Ol'-I AI 1 1 

B-17 PN-000593-00 Thread Toke-Up Pin ~ Aff7I fl 1 1 

B-18 SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) t!l ~~ ~LH .:il~'-IAI 1 1 

8-19 04S106S-306H Needle Bor Guide Block Ufll ctl ~LH 0 '21 1 1 

B-20 GP-035931-00 Needle Bor 111ltctl 1 1 

B-21 04S102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) Hfittff {!/~{j 1 1 

B-22 SC-0317-2700 Screw(11/64 "n=40) t'l :::iq 7I21.:il~'-IAI 2 2 

B-23 GP-031644-00 Needle Bar Bushing{l) Hf9 QI 111~{1 1 1 

8-24 04-007A-120H Thread Guide For Needle Bor{H) HIJ!ql -:.l ~LH-•* * 1 1 

B-25 04-008A-120M Thread Guide For Needle Bar{M) Hlf!Cff ~ 2/LH-il \!!-3 1 1 

B-26 SC-A131-4522 Screw IJ'-IAI 1 1 

B-27 - Needle(OPX 17 #19) 111v -•~.g 1 1 

B-28 - Nccdle(OPXb #16 (#14)) HIJ!-'il \!J-§ 1 1 

B-29 - Needle(OPX5 #11) 11 1-tt-•1Ul-3 1 1 

B-30 BR-000093-00 Fronl Bearing (A) ~q ~ llil<>l~ A(690400UNR) 1 1 

B-31 BR-000094-00 Front Bearing (Bl {,fq ~ t!Qoj2) B(690400U) 1 1 

B-32 GP-012300-00 Fronl Bearing Bushing {!~ ~ utl<>l '!l 5!{1 1 1 

8-33 SC-A308-4517 Screw(l/4 · n=40) IJ'-IAI 6 6 

B-34 02S009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel -:.l iPI 'r-i ti 1 1 

B-3!> 10-01 7S-8b77 Screw -iDflA q B/S .:il~'-IAI 2 2 

B-36 GP-012301-00 Meddle Bearing Bushing {!/q 8 llll<>l~ 5!~ 1 1 

B-37 BR-000095-00 Meddle Bearing ~q g t!Qoj~(6004DDUNR) 1 1 

B-38 GP-012302-00 Reor Bearing Bushing {!/q. lfl<>l'!l 5!~ 1 1 

B-39 BR-000096-00 Rear Bearing {!/~. t!Qoj~(620400UNR) 1 1 

B-40 02-017A-120D Coupling :1j ff ~ 1 1 

B-41 08037SC-1200 Screw ~'-IAl{M6X1.0 L=8) 8 8 

B-42 SFAM-oo0-001 Moin Motor _;;;.~,!?.Ej 1 1 

B-43 02-020S-1200 Screw 1J '-IAl(M5X0.8 L=25) 4 4 

B-44 07-011 W-1230 Spring Washer ~!!.'!121-4(<!>5) 4 4 

B-45 10-020W-2700 Washer ij2f,4((j)5) 4 4 

B-46 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A t!:.2.I 7loJA 1 1 

B-47 SC-A308-4517 Screw .::i!~LfAf{15/64"n=28) 4 4 

B-48 25S001S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A f! S ital 7loJA 1 1 

B-49 GP-01 2503-00 Hand Pulley Bushing t!S.2.I 5!~ 1 1 

B-50 SC-0114-1230 Screw .::i!~ '-fAl(l 5/64 "n=28) 1 1 

B-51 GP-012305-00 Hand Pulley Shalt t!=• a1 q 1 1 

B-52 25S007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller !!:.2.I £-Ii i!! 1 1 

B-53 25S006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hrnge Prn !!S.2.I £-iti!l 8'-IAf 1 1 

B-54 GP-037449-00 Hand Pulley Spring t!Sit2.I ~E.~ 1 1 

B-55 02-026A-1200 Hand Pulley !!Sft2.I 1 1 

B-56 25S012S-306H Screw !!:ital f! L..fAI 1 1 

B-57 GP-01 3382-00 Upper Shalt Driving Gear {!!~ 'i'~ 7I0i 1 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

22 

21 

20 

22 

28 

' 
24 

Upper Shaft Mechanism 

~~ ~l-11 

58 

23 

·llJ 2s 

L . ...J 

r 27.28.29 

> 

,_ 
.> 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rat. 
Parts No. Note Nomo of Paris !i ~ 

O'ty Assembly 
No. BS BR No. 
B-58 SC-0317-2700 S,:oew( 1 !i/64 "na28) !l•-IAI 3 

B-50 GP-013381-00 Uppno Shnll Driven Or.nr Mi:\ 05:>IOI 1 

B-GO SC-0317-2700 Scrow( Hi/64 "na28) t.lLIAI 3 

B-61 GP-012219-01 Tlmino Pulley Bracket efol~ tlo!I !..!i!I'!(! 1 

B-62 08091 SC-1 200 Scoow(M6XPa1 La20) ,iLfAI 2 

B-63 GP-013383-00 Driving Pully 'i'¼i LIOl'Jl tl c!I 1 

B-64 SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 • na28) fll-fAI 3 

B-65 GP-0122 I8-00 Driving Shull 'i'li lllOl'JJ {¼i!l't 1 

B-66 BR-000097-00 Dolving Shall Bearing ,'§lllOl~BeilflOi ~ (F699ZZ) 2 

B-67 GP-010328-00 Brockel Foo Idler OfOl ii 21 .!:!2fl!J! 1 

B-68 SC-000433-00 Screw ofOlii?I .!:! i!l1! ~p: LfAI 1 

B-69 SC-000432-00 Screw olOl lt2i XfXI. Cl(M6. L=70) 1 

B-70 GP-012051-00 Idler Shalt OIOIQi!i q 1 

B-71 BR-000089-00 Idler Bearing ofOIQi!i 1110i~(639ZZ) 2 

B-72 13042SN- 11 11 Nul(M6XP=1) L1£ (M6) 3 

B-73 BE-000041 - 00 Timing Bell Ill OI~ r) !!(435-S5M) 1 

B-74 GP-01 7215-00 Upper Shall Gear Adju5Iing Boackel ~~ :>!Oi s.il .!:!?.l!J! 1 

B-75 08062SC-41 13 Scrcw(M5XL20) ~q 7101 2'51 .!:!?.l!J! .:i:!~LfAI 2 

B-76 18048SW-3115 Spring Wosher ~q 710i 2~ .!:!2l!Jl ~.!!.'lj .l!fAj 2 

B-77 02030SW-1211 Wosher ~q :>IOI .::,§1 !:!i!I~ 21.41 2 

B-78 08091 SC-4113 Screw(M6XL20) flLfAI 1 

B-79 16014SW- 411 5 Wo~hcr ~.!!.~ .l!l.41 1 

B-80 GP-036245-00 Link C:im ~.3f!l 1 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Lower Shaft M -=-L * echanism 
or-=, -E:P:11 (BS) 

44,45,46,47 

40,41,42,43 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Parts No. Note Name of Parts ?§ \!J 

Q'ty Applied 

No. BS BR Period 

Cl-1 IIS-003524-02 Lower Shafi /lss'y lllCi(.:l'.) 1Sel 

CH! GP-012237-0;:> Lower Shnfl l!fl\\ 1 

Cl-3 GP-010 IA0-03 Lower Shnfl Gem 111n:;,101 1 

C1-4 PN-000215-01 Pin l!J~l'J(11>3 XL19.b) 1 

Cl-5 SC-001098-00 Sc,ow flLfAI 1 

C1-6 WS-000153-00 Lower Shafi Washer t1IC!S1IA-1 1 

Cl-7 07S007S-306H Needle bearing r-l0I Q llfloJ~(Kf81110) 2 

Cl-8 GP-012230-00 Lower Shafi Rear Bushino 111i:i .i;r. ~~1~,1rn 1 

Cl-9 CL-000075-00 Lower Shafi Rear Bushing Collm 111q .i;t ~~;,l r.. l{\!.l:~IB! 1 

C1-10 10S114S-306H Lowor Shafi Collm llfi:\:11?.I 1 

C1-11 SC-000529-00 Screw (11/64"n=40) lJLfAI 4 

C1-12 07S111S-306H Cronk Rod ::i~=i !i!= 1 

C1-13 SC-01 79-371 O Screw(11 /64 "n=40) lJLfAI 2 

C1-14 07S013S-306H Crank Rod Hinoe Screw 3'!1J .3 !,!£: £fLfAf 1 

C1-15 SN-0116-3400 Nu1(1/4"n=40) L113 1 

C1-16 GP-012228-02 Oscillator Shall 2.{ll~QOlcl f:! 1 

C1-17 SC-031 7-2700 Screw (15/64"n=28) !ILfAf 2 

C1-18 07S117S-306H Oscillator Shafi Collar(l) 2.~i!llOlcl t:\ :11?.l(~f) 1 

C1-19 GP-042758-00 Oscillator 2.{f;l:\ 7IOf 1 Mm.06.09 

07S019S-3061-1 Oscillator 2.{f;Ci ;,101 1 

C1-20 07S020S-306H Washer S!IA-1 1 

C1-2t 43-009C-1600 E-Rino E-ru(~~~ 9) 1 

C1-22 07S116S-306H Oscillator 0-Rino 2.~ ~IIOIEi 0-~ 1 

C1-23 07S122S-306H Oscillator Shafi Collar(R) 2.{il~IIOIEi q :1121{-'j'-) 1 

C1-24 GP-012229-01 Shuttle(l) A-1 G(c.ff) 1 

C1-25 sc-o 150-2500 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) ~1-fAf 1 

C1-26 SC-0525-5300 Screw(11 /64"n=40) !JLfAI 1 

C1-27 07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shafi AH } i!JIOI~ .:!,{ij q 1 

C1-29 GP-018265-01 Plate for Separating Upper Thread ~~ ~2.ll!/ 1 

C1-30 SC-A121-4122 Scrcw(3/32"n=56) !I LfAI 2 

C1-31 GP-01 8680-01 Plate for Separating Upper Thread(l) ~ {ij ~2.ll!/(81) 1 

C1-32 GP-018679-01 Plate lor Separa1ing Upper Thread(U) ~{11~2.lfil(~) 1 

C1-33 07S042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shafi Ass'y <!r ;>fDI .!;cQ l:\(3:) 2 

C1-34 06-033M-3800 E-Ring E-~(~~~ 3) 2 

C1-35 07S046S-306H Inner Hook Spring ~ ;,fof ~i:1 ~.!!:~ 2 

C1-36 07-023A-120H Bobbin Case Ass 'y !i!.\!J ;l{JOI~(.:!,) 1Set 

C1-37 07S023S-306H Bobbin Case Ass'y{BL) !i!.I'.! 1JIOl~{2HH A-i ii ~-!!-) 1Set 

C1-38 07-024A-120H Bobbin !i!.I'.! 1 

C1-39 07S026S-306H Bobbin(BL) !i!.l'J{2HQ );j § ~-{!-) 1 

c·-40 07-021A-120H Shu1tle Race Ring(H) A-1 . ;!JIOI~ ~-.. l!t-!!- 1 

C1-41 07-022A-120M Shuttle Race Ring{M) A-1 B ~flOI~ ~-ill'.!§ 1 

C1-42 07-023A-120L Shuttle Race Ring(M) A-15 ;!JIOI~ ~-llt li -!!- 1 

C1-43 07S027S-306H Shuttle Race Rin(Bl) A-1 fl ;!JIOI~ ~(2•H A-1 9 .-!!-) 1 

Cl-44 07-128A-120H Shuttle(H) Aj -9- .. Ji§ 1 

C1-4& 07-129A-120M Shuttle(M) );j Q-ill!!-!!- 1 

C1-46 07S028S-306H Shuttle(HBL) Aj Q(.f-tt 2Hff A-1 R ~-!!-) 1 

C1-47 07S029S-306G Shuttle(MBL) );j Q(ill'.! 2HH Aj . ~§) 1 

C1-48 07-030A-120H Shuttle Driver A-i ii 52.fOl!IJ 1 

C1-49 07S030S-306H Shuttle Driver(BL) A-15 5?.IOIHJ(2HH A-1 fJ !:\-!!-) l 

C1-50 07S033S-306H Screw(M5XP0.8) ~LfAf 1 

C1-51 07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y .:1-fllj(.:I:) 1Set 

C1-52 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A .:1-f!!l e_l~.!!:'a A 1 

C1-53 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Sprino B ~:1-f!!l l!!~.!!:'a B 1 

C1-54 07S050S-306H Sprino Pin (ct,2Xl9.8) ~.!!:'al!! 1 

C1-55 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) f:l:1f~f 2Jltf .:il~ LfAf 2 

C1-56 SC-A308-4517 Screw 2.~~0IEi q :112.1 .:il~ '-IAf 2 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Lower Shaft Mechanism 

o~~ -E!-~I (BR) 

@) 

/ 
/ 

21 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. 
Parts No. Note Name of Parts § ~ 

Q'ty Applied 

No. BS BR Period 
C2-1 GP-0I2238-01 Lower Slinll 8fq 1 Feb.09.09 

c2-:> GP-011956-00 Lower Timino Pully 8fl:\P.fOf~ ~af 1 

C2-3 SC-0317-2700 Sc row( Hi/64 • n=?.8) fjLfAf 3 

C2-4 WS-000153-00 Lower Sholl Wosher llfq2fAj 1 

C?-5 13R-000092-00 Needle bearlno Ljof tt lllJOf2J(KT81110) 2 

C2-6 GP-012221-00 Lower Sholl Rear 13ushino 8fC! ~ !i!~ m.o.1m 1 

C2-7 CL-000073-00 Lower Sholl Roar Bush Collar 8fi:t ~ :5!~ ;?f<!t <~.o.,rn 1 

C2-8 10S114S-306H Lower Sholl Collar 8fi:t;?f<!f 1 

C2-9 SC-000529-00 Screw (11/64"n=40) ~LfAf 2 

c2-10 GP-043542-00 Lower Sholl Fron! Bushino 111q~ :5!~ 1 Fcb.09.09 

c2-11 GP-012010-00 Sholl lor Ad]uslino Oil -W-W.:U l 't 1 

C2-12 SC-000418-00 Screw tor Adju9lino Oil -W.W 3'~ LfAf 1 

C2-13 GP-000814-00 Hook ;,fol(2un~) 1 

C2-14 GP-028395-01 13obbin !i!I'.! 1 

C2-15 GP-018052-00 Bobbin Case Ass 'y !i!\!J:lflOf~(:!,) 1Sel 

C2-17 07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y ~ :1-jlil(:!,) 1Sel 

C2-18 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plale Sprino A ~:1-jlifJ!!All~A 1 

C2-19 07$052$-306H Hook Cover Plole Sprino B • :1-J!!l I!!~.!!~ B 1 

C2-20 07S050S-306H Sprino Pin (<1>2Xl9.8) ~.!!~~ 1 

C2-21 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) a;?flJf ~;>;f :i!~LfAf 2 

C2-22 GP-016966- 00 Spring lor Adjusting Oil ~W~~ ~.!!W 1 

C2-23 01-01 7W-1600 Washer 2fA1 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

9 

Presser Plate Mechanism 

Tc~ -E!741 

4 

2~, .. 23 

26 

22 ' 
23 "-.._, 

"-.. 
"-.. 

"-.. 

<, 

(~ 13 

I 

< 

/ 

@ 39 

/ 
/ 

"-.. 
"-.. 

/ 
/ 

25 

> 

29 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. 
Ports No. Note Nome of Parts § ~ 

O'ty Assembly 

No. BS BA No. 
1)-1 AS-00352I-04 Prnsser Plnle l.illing Plnle Ar.n'y ~Qe! ~ l!I !MOl !...('F) !Se! 1Sel 

D-2 PN-000230-01 Spring Prn -'-.!!.~ 1%t>6, La3;:>) 1 ! 

D-3 GP-0 I 22fi2-00 ProssN Plnlr. Guido Bushing -'r!H!JIOl.!:..li!.;.I 2 2 

0-4 GP-012265-00 Presser Plole Slide 131ock -'rlH! 8 i?IOI.!:. ti~ 1 1 

0-5 AS-003520-02 Prossor Plole Llllino Lover Ass'y ,,tJ e! §Ill ~-Ill (.:!:) 1Scl 1So1 

0-6 GP-012264-00 Presser Pfole Lillino Lever Shafi -'rSI!! ~\;I a1111 q 1 1 

0-7 40-002C- 2350 Slop Ring -:.l,t~71 f!LH 5!{,j E9l (EB) 2 2 

D-8 GP-0I2263-00 Bushing lor Presser Plele Lllling Lever ~81!! ~i!l aquf !;'Al I 1 

0-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw LfAI 1 1 

D-10 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) f!ILfAI (M5XP0.8) 3 3 

D-11 GP-012258-01 Prosser Plole Connecling Link -'rlH !~~ ~3 1 1 

0-12 SC-000428-01 Stud Screw for Presser Plale Driving Lever -'r rJ PI TW ~Qt!! 8 '-IA\ 2 ;, 

0-13 GP-012268-03 Presser Plole Relurn Spring ;~eei r..f\!:! A II ~ 1 1 

0-14 GP-012261-01 Presser Plale Lilllng Driving Lever -'r8l!! -HJ-'i' ~ i!J\l.lj 1 1 

0-15 GP-012259-00 Cam Lever Shall (!I aa111 q 1 1 

0-16 GP-0I2267-00 Driving Cam Roller Sholl -'r81!.1 ,'~ill ~-&i!l q 1 1 

0-17 BR-000274-00 Com Roller Bearing Ill ft ?.l UIOl'il (69622) 1 1 

D-18 WS-000133-00 Beoring Washer tJtlO\'iJ 2fA1 1 1 

0-19 SC-0114-1230 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) !JLf.AI (15/64"n=28) 2 2 

0-20 GP-012266-03 Driving Molor Bose -'r8 e! ,1~ 21!i 11101:::, 1 1 

0-21 SC-0197-7600 Screw(M6) LfAI (M6XP1) 2 2 

0-22 AS-003522- 02 Presser Plate Cam Ass'y Hie! g (::;) 1Set 1Set 

0-23 08037SC-1 200 Sctew(M6XL6) ::il~LfAl{M6XL6) 2 2 

0-24 GP-012260-01 Presser Plale Cam Shafi -'r !H!! t!l ct 1 1 

0-25 06-020C-7 400 Stop Ring E!J ~9~ (EB) 2 2 

0 - 26 20-018A-300G Cam Shall Supporting Bearing tlJ 'I :>:\:>:I t!flOl'i! (F688A2Z1) 2 2 

0-29 STMO t -000006 Presser Plate Motor -'r@e! 2El(2) 1 1 

D-30 22031SC-8118 Screw(M4 L=10) '-fAf (M4XP0.7, L=10) 4 4 

0-31 GP-01 2256-00 Cam Driving Gear g ,1~ 7loJ 1 1 

0-32 sc-o 104-b607 Screw( 11 /64 • n=40) !ILfAI (11/64"n=40) 2 2 

0-33 GP-012257-00 Cam Stopper g C:,_!lllj 1 1 

0-34 SC-0151-5050 Screw(15/64 "n=28) '-IAI (15/64"n=28) 1 1 

0-39 02-0lBA-1230 0-RING £'ii 1 1 

D-40 Rl-000023-00 0-RING £'ii 1 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

38 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 

~ ~9-JI ~ ~ ~~ ~~ ~7-11 

-~ ' 

" ' ' " 
" " " " ' " ' 

" 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. 
Ports No. Nome of Parts § ~ 

O'ty Assembly 
No. 

Noto 
BS BR No. 

F.-1 40-040A-120H Th1nnd Tennlon Adjuslino Ar.r.'y(H) ~'(ii~ ;:\~ ~Al('l')- :,;t~& 1Sel 1Sel 

F.-2 AS-008334-00 Thrond Tonnion Adiunlino An,i'y(M) {!j~J.:.1 ::;~ ~*ll.:!:)- ~ ~ -1} 1Sol 1se1 

F.-3 GP-03 73!i1 -00 Th,ond Tonoion Adjunlino Body {!l~.:.i ::;~ ~*I -lJit I 1 

E-4 40$003$-3061 I Th,ond Tension Adluslino Sholl {!!~~;:;~~*I Cl 1 1 

E-5 40-604$-1:>30 Scrow(9/64 ·n~40) i':l'-IAI I I 

E-6 40S005S-306l I Th1eod Toke-UP Sp1ino(H) 11/•PI ~.!!.~-:,;r.tH• I I 

F.-7 GP-036723-00 Tl11uod Toke-Up Sprino(M) 111;p1 :::.!!.~-~·~Hf 4 4 

F.-8 40-204A-1230 Th,eod Guide Disk ~~M ~Al I 1 

E-9 40-304A-1230 P,esser Plole {lll!/Lff ~Al -'r-B-e! 2 2 ( "' ) 

F.-10 40S009S-306H Sp1ino Cover :::.!!.~:i'it!l , 1 

E-11 40S010S-306H Th,eod Tennion Adjunlino Sp1ino(H) ~~<4 3::~ :::.!!.~ Jjt~-1} 1 I 

E-12 4 0-333G-1 23A Thread Tension Adiunlino Sprino(M) ~~~ 3::~ ::: .!!.~-'il l!!& 1 1 

E-13 40-804W-1230 Spring Slopper :::.!!.~ :::.!I.DI 1 1 

E-14 40-204A-2350 Th1eod Adlunling Nul {11,ffi§j ~Al L113 1 1 

E-15 SC-0108-2350 Screw(M5) !l'-IAI 1 1 

E- 16 40S016S-306H Second Thread Tension Adfuslino Ass'y !la. {Ii~~ ~ c.l(~) 1Sel 1 Sel 

F.-17 40S017S-306H Second Thread T enslon Adluslino Shall !i!~ 111~~ ~ xi~ I 1 {~) 
F.-18 40S019S-306H Second Throad Tension Adjuslino Spring .!i!i:: ~ \1LI ~ Al :::.!!.~ 2 2 

E-19 40-704C-1230 Second Thread Adjusling Nul !i!i:: 111~~ ~ *I Li !! 3 3 

E-20 GP-01 2293-00 Thread Releaso Link ti 3'!~71 ~ 3 1 1 

E-21 40S024S-306H Threod Releose Link Hinoe Screw {ii }?~71 ~ 3 £! '-IAI 1 1 

E-22 GP- 012294-00 Thread Release Connecltna Rod ~ ~.<;17111~~=- 1 1 

E-23 40S026S-306H Hinge Screw A -Ill ~.<;17111~~=- fJ'-IAIA 1 1 

E-24 SN-0111-1600 Nul(3/16"n=28) Li 13 , 1 

E-25 40S028S-306H Hinoe Screw B t1 x.<:t'I 11il~=- £!'-IAIB , 1 

E-26 06-146N-7400 Washe, 2f,>.j 1 1 

E-27 GP-017453-00 Threod Release Slapper {ii ~~71 A .2.lli 1 I 

E-28 SC-0193-1230 Screw(3/16"n=28) 9'-IAI 2 2 

E-29 GP-018970-00 Thread Release Adjuslino Plale(A) 111 ~JPI ~ ~-e!(A) 1 I 

E-30 GP-018971-00 Thread Release Adjuslino Plale(B) {t/ lat~'I ~ ~-e!{B) 1 1 

E- 31 40S033S-306H Thread Release RelUrn Spring {11 lat~'I 2.11a :::.!!.~ 1 1 

E-32 01S104S-306H Screw( 11 /64., n=28) ~LfAf , 1 

E-33 10-020W- 2700 Washer 2f,>.j 1 1 

E-34 GP-021534-00 Th,ead Release Shafi {II ~,;,-,1 q 1 1 

E-35 SC-0498-3710 Scrcw(3/16"n=28) !J'-IAI 1 1 

E-36 GP-012295-00 Thread Release Bar ii ~~,1 ~ l!i~ 1 1 

E-37 GP-019602-00 Hinge Screw 111 ~·Pl ~~* l:f'-fAf , 1 

E- 38 40S144S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide ~ lir~'I ~~* ~LH 1 1 

E-39 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64 "n=40) IJ'-fAf 1 1 

E-40 GP-012214-00 Thread Release Link Brackel 111 J;;,;<,1 ~a !'!2f~ 1 1 

E-41 01016MC-7113 Screw(M4, L=16) '-fAf 2 2 

E-42 07-011W-1230 Sp1ing Washer :!,..!!.'ej 21,4 2 2 

E-43 SN-0101-7400 Nul L-j.!! 2 2 

E-44 PN-000597-00 Tension Release Pin {11 lat,;<,1 -e! 1 1 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

10 
~ 

~ 
10 

w· ,per Meehan· ism 

.2.~o I Ilf ~ l-11 

12 

9 /~ 

Ql3 

3 

14 ~ 
23 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rat. 
Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ '!I 

O'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 
F-1 GP-022826-0 I Wiper Ass'y .2101111 ( 'l' ) 1Sel 1Sel 

F-2 SC-Al 74-41 ?2 Scrcw(11 /64 "n• 40) l. fAI 1 I 

F-3 05-014C-1230 Slop rlino ~A~t (F4) 3 3 

F-4 GP-012107-00 Wiper Connccllna rlod .2101u1 ~ii !l!: 1 1 

F-5 Rl-000023-00 0 rlina 0 ~ (P5) 2 2 

F-6 AS-003517-01 Wiper Connecllna Arm Ass'y .2101u1 'lH:lol ~/(il:) 1Set 1Sel 

F-7 PN-000225-00 Feed Reoulnlor Conneclina Lod Pin ~ !Pl l!l~ 5!£ l!!(C:::) 2 2 

F-8 SC-0548-7 400 Screw(3/ 16'"n=28) 11 r-l Af 2 2 

F-9 PN-000195-00 Wiper Adjuslina Pin .2101111 El\~ I!! 1 1 

F-10 SC-0164-2700 Screw(9/64 "n=40) J.l'-IAf 2 2 

F-11 GP-012194-00 Wiper Drivina Lever .2101111 'i'~ ,!NHJ 1 1 

F-12 GP-01 2196-00 Wiper Spring .2101u1 o.!! ~ 1 1 

r--13 GP-019602-00 Stud Screw \:! '-IAf 2 2 

F-14 GP-0121 99-00 Wiper Operahng Lmk .2101111 ~Ht 'l/.:1 1 1 

F-15 GP- 01 2195-00 Wiper Link .2101111 ~.:I 1 1 

F-16 GP-014703- 00 Wiper Link Plale .2101111 'B3 e.! 1 1 

F-I7 SC-000491 - 00 Wiper Link Plale Stud Screw 2101111 '2131!.f 8'-IAI 2 2 

F- 18 10-057S-2077 Screw(9/64 "n=28) '-IAl(9/64 "n=28) 1 1 

F-19 10-020W-2700 Wohscr .!!f);j 1 1 

F-20 GP-018079- 01 Oil Shield Cop -'rii' \ltl<;( t i 1 1 

F-21 GP-022781- 00 Wiper Base Plate .2101111 llfl Olo el 1 1 

F-22 SC-000332- 00 Scraw .2101111 8 '-IAf 1 1 

F-23 SN- 0101-7400 Nu! ~1 .!! 2 2 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

/ 

Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

A~~ ~J-11 

-'1 /, 

I 
I 

I 

32 

39 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. 
Parts No. Note Name of Purls § ~ 

O'ty Aasembly 

No. BS BR No. 
G-I STTl50-0000I Trimmer Solenoid Ass'y Af~ & ~ff!,:0l.!: (ffi ) I I 

G-2 GP-012287-0I Auto Trimmer Solenoid Bmckol Al'al f; 2Q!,:OI.!: !:! ?.I~ I I 

G-3 GP-0I2288-00 Thrcnd Trimmer Dnmplng Sprino Al~ l?J 2ff!,:0I.!: ~~ ~.!!.\!I I I 

G-4 SC-0543-2302 Scrow(11 /64"n=40) U LfAI 2 2 

G-5 PN-000219-00 Thread Trimming Solenoid Pin Al{!! ~ 2Q!,:0I.!: PJ 1 1 

G-6 040I4SC-4517 Screw(M5XL5) !J LfAf 1 1 

G-7 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-'1J{<J>5) I 1 

G-8 GP-0I2290-00 Thread Trimming Dr ving Lever Bracket Af'a/ ,1~ i!IUf !:!_ 2. f~ 1 I 

G-9 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16'"n=28) Afil ,1 ¥ i!lllJ !:!_ ?.f~ .:i!~ Lf Af 3 3 

G-10 GP-012289-01 Thread Trimming Dr vrng Lever Af~ ,11l} 2qllj 1 1 

G-11 SC-000467-00 Hinge Screw Al~ ,.~ i!lt!J '2/LIAI 1 1 

G-12 WS-000138-00 Washer Al~ ,1§ 2lt!J S!f);j 1 1 

G-13 SN-0105-3400 Nul(l 5/64 ··n=28) Li" 1 1 

G-14 GP-007692-00 Thread Trimming C3m Af 'I t!I 1 1 

G-15 SC-A308-4517 Screw(l /4 ·n=40) !J LfAI 2 2 

G-16 GP-015639-00 Thread Release Notch ~ ~.;.:;,I.x;;I 1 1 

G-17 02014SC-4113 Screw(M4XP0. 7) !jLfAI 1 1 

G-18 GP-012291-00 Thread Trimming Sholl Af~ q 1 1 

G-19 CL-000102-00 Thread Trimming Sholl Spring Af~ q;,f?.I 1 1 

G-20 SC-0164-2700 Screw !JLfAf 1 1 

G-22 WS-000183-00 Thread Trimming Shafi Washer Af~q S!IAJ 1 1 

G-23 GP-021747-02 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass·y Al~ ,1~ 'e/ 3 (.:l:) 1 1 

G-24 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64"n=28) !JLfAI 1 1 

G-25 GP-01 4856-01 Thread Trimming Shafi Spring Af~ q ~"' 'AJ 1 1 

G-26 10S023S-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller Af~ t!J .!i!.fi2,J 1 1 

G-27 PN-000338-01 Pin Af'I t!J .s!.{i2.jq I!! 1 1 

G-28 SN-0101-1600 Nul( 11 /64 "n=40) Li§ 3 3 

G-29 GP-012298-00 Thread Release Lever ~ ~.;.:;,Ir.tt!J 1 1 

G-30 PN-000233-01 Thread Release Lever Pin ~ ~~7li!11:IJ I!! 1 1 

G-31 SN-0105-3400 Nul{ 15/64 "n=28) Li a 1 1 

G-32 10-029A-120H Thread Trimming Connecling Rod Af~ ~~ ~ .: 1 1 

G-33 10-220A-8577 Rod End(R) Rod End(-'i') 2 2 

G-34 08069SN-9311 Nul(M5) Li§ 2 2 

G-35 GP-022418-00 Hinge Screw Af'I ~~ §!.!: 8LfAI 2 2 

G-36 06-036W-3800 Washer S!f);j I 1 

G-37 1OS135S-306H Thread Trrmmino Connecting Link Af'I ~~ 'e/3 1 1 

G-38 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw Af~ ~~ 'A)3 '.:!LfAI 1 1 

G-39 GP-012292-00 Thread Trimming Connecling Bar Af~ ~~~ 1 1 

G-40 10S038S-306H Hinge Screw Af~ ~~~ 1:/LfAf 1 1 

G-41 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16 • n=28) Af~ ~~* '2/LfAf~ Li _ 1 1 

G-42 GP-012213-00 Thread Trimming Slopper Bracket Af~ ~.!i!.l!f !;!2.f~ 1 1 

G-43 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9 64 "n=40) !jLfAf 1 1 

G-44 SC-000505-02 Link Stopper Screw ~3 ~.!i!.l!f LfAI 1 1 

G-45 1 0S064S-306H Return Spring Af'I ~~~ 2.l'eJ ~.!!.~ 1 1 

G-46 10-019S-7b07 Spring Holder ~.!!.'el ~0I 1 1 

G-47 GP-021182-00 Needle Plate ~l!/ 1 

G-48 SC-000568-00 Screw(11 /64 ··n=40) ~I!/ !JLfAf 1 

G-49 10-041A-120H Needle Plate Cover(H) ~I!/ ;1-Jl:IJ-~-~ 1 

G-50 10-043A-120M Needle Plate Cover{M) ~I!/ ;1-jlli-il ~§ 1 

G-51 10-143A-120K Needle Plate Cover(L.K) ~I!/ ;1-Jl:IJ-"'tQ-§ 1 

G-52 SC-001083-00 Screw ~-l!.f ;1-jl:lj ~ LfAf 1 

G-53 10-101A-120H Fixed Mes :.!~Oil~ 1 

G-54 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64 "n=40) ~LfAI 2 2 

G-55 10-206A-120H Moving Mes ~oa~ 1 

G-56 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw ¥Oil~ £/LfAf 1 1 

G-57 10S049S-306H Washer(t=0.4) %DI~ .S!fAHt0.4) 1 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

[,,/ 

/ 
/ 

Mechanism · mer Thread Tram 

A~~ e_l-7-11 

-1 /, 

I 

I 

I 

74 ) 
,,/ 

39 

@) 

43 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Note Name of Parts § ~ 

O'ty Applied 

No. 
Pmts No. 

Period BS BR 
G-58 1 OS050S-301iH Wnnlu11(Ia0.5) {iDff::::, .21,4(10.5) 1 1 

G-50 I0-05IW-1?0H Washcr(la0.6) -5111::::, .2fJ;l(I0.r.) 1 1 

G-60 1 0-052W-1 20H Wnnhcl(1aO. 7) § Ill ::::, .2fAl(IO. 7) I 1 

G-61 1 OS 1 53$-30611 Moving Mes Link § Oll ~ 'tl .:J 1 

G-62 GP-009841-00 Thread Trimming Leve, 8 Al~ ~,Ill B 1 

G-63 1 OS056S-306H lhreod Trimming Leve, Rina Al i ll tJI ~ 1 

G-64 GP-025469-00 rtueod Lever Sholl Al::J ~ll tJI q 1 

G-65 GP-034438-0 I Thread Trimming Lever A Af~ ~ltJI A 2 Mor.20.09 

GP-034438-00 Thread Trimmmo Lever A Af~ ~l tJI A 2 

G-G6 1 OS059S-306H Screw Al'1!1 ~ltii ;;i~L.JAI 1 

G-67 SC-0543-2302 Screw( 11 /64 · n=40) Af::i,j ~,Ill B ~LfAI 1 

G-68 1O-O?.OW-2700 Wonhcr .2IA1 1 

G-69 GP-019735-00 Needle Ph>le NI!! 1 

G-70 GP-022275-00 Needle Plate Cover ~I!! ;1-itil (~ti§) 1 

G-71 GP-022272-00 Needle Plate Cover (L.K) ~l!!>'illl(!!/*§.'-1.!!§ ) 1 

G- 72 GP-022273-00 Needle Pl111e Cover (M) ilt!.I ;1-itif (~ \!)§) 1 

G-73 GP-013418-00 Fixed Mee :il~Dtl~ 1 

G-74 GP-013098-00 Moving Mes -lilll ...... 1 

G-75 GP-013727-00 Moving Mes Link -lillll:::::'i!I.:! 1 

G-76 GP-019739-01 Bobbin Slopper ;>fDI ~DI 1 

G-77 SC-0543-2302 Screw ~LfAI 1 

G- 78 GP-022308-00 Needle Plate Cover(F) \'!II!! :1-illl (iif~ CilDl -/1 § ) 1 

G-79 07-011 W-1230 Spring Washer ~~'a .2IA1 2 2 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

' a I 
rT-31~·, 
1, V1 
1~-1' 

:~~J! 
L-- 42 I 

I 
I 
I 
' 

"+ 

X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y -E:!-7-II 

17 

@) 

18 

' 

f24 
22 41 

'124 23 

-----7 
r:~I 43 1 ~ IJ O 

:33~: 
I~ I 
I / I 
I 32 / I 
I J L ____ _ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Pnrts No. Note Name of Paris § ~ 

O'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 
H-1 20-001 ll-120H Y-Food Aushino{F) Y-Ol i!t ~ 5!~ 1 1 

H-2 20-00211-120H Y-Fecd Auohino(R) Y-Ol i!t ~ 5!{!1 1 1 

H-3 GP-012240-00 Y-Feed Sholl Y-Ol i!t q 1 1 

H-4 GP-028929-00 Y-Fecd Arm Y-Ol i!t Ol 'l/ 1 1 

H-5 SC-A308-4 51 7 Scrow(1/4·n=40J tjLfAl(1/4•. n=40) 4 4 

1-1-6 SC-000427-00 Y-Feed Minge Slud Screw v-0I& !!! ;,;I l:JLJAJ 1 1 

H-7 GP-014663-00 Y-Senoor Film Y-{l!Ai ~;,;II!! 1 1 

H-8 SC-0173-1230 Scrow(3/ 16'"n=32) lJLJAf(3/16• • n=32) 10 10 

H-9 GP-012245-01 X-Feed Lever Geor x-0I& i!lut ::>IOi 1 

H-10 GP-013666-01 X-Fccd Lever Gem x-0I& i!IUj ::>JoIm~Irn 1 

H-11 04S106S-306H X-Foed Block X-Ol i!t Dill 1 1 

H-12 20-011A-120H X-Fccd 131ock Shaft x-0I& O'll q 1 

H-13 GP-01 361 8-00 X-Senso, Film X-{!!Ai ~;,;II!! 1 1 

H-14 GP-012246-00 X-Feed Lever Geor Shall x-ol & lll!l q 1 1 

H-15 CL-000077-00 X-Feed Lever Gear Shall Collar x-0I& i1t1t q :1J.?f 1 1 

H-16 SC-0533-3400 Screw( 11 /64 ·n=40) IILfAl{11/64 •• n=40) 2 2 

H-17 STMO 1-000008 X-Driving Molor l\ss"y X-,'-i .2.Ei(.ffi) !Ser 1Sel 

H-18 40010MC-71 t3 Screw(M4, L=10) !fLIAf(M4. L=10) 8 8 

H-19 20-055W-120H Washer !4A1 8 8 

H-20 GP-012241-00 X-Drive Gem X-Oll!t ,'§ ::>IOi 1 1 

H-21 SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 · n=28) IILfAf(15/64". n=28) 4 4 

H-22 GP-012247-01 X-Motor Mounting Plate X-.2.1'.i ¥~!!! 1 1 

H-23 05012MC-7113 Screw(M5. L=12) tJ LfAf(M5. L=12) 8 8 

H-24 02030SW-1211 Washer 2f);j 8 8 

H-25 STMOl-000007 Y-Driving Motor Ass'y Y-'i'-i .2.EHi:E) 1Set 1Set 

H-26 GP-Ot 4581-00 Y-Drive Gear Y-Oli!t T~ ::>IOI 1 1 

H-27 GP-012249-0 I Y-Driven Motor Mounlino Plate Y-,'~ .2.Ei -1;1~!!! 1 1 

H-28 1 OS006S-306H Screw(M6) ~LfAf(M6) 2 2 

H-29 GP-012248-01 Y-Motor Brockel Y-.2.!:I .!:!i!f~ 1 1 

H-30 GP-01 3616-00 X-Sensor Base X-{!!Ai lliJOI~ 1 1 

H-31 GP-014836-01 X-Sensor{TLP1253) X-{!!A1 1 1 

H-32 GP-013617-00 Y-Sensor Base Y-{l!Ai HflOI~ 1 1 

H-33 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor{TLP1252) Y-{!!Ai 1 1 

H-34 GP-012243-00 Cloth Feed Support Plate 8f!;'-Oli!t;,;l;,;J~ 1 1 

H-35 GP-012242-00 Cloth Feed Plate f;f.!j!- Ol~e! 1 1 

H-36 GP-012239- 00 Feed Guide Plate JIIOI.': 7)0).': .!:!2.J~ 1 1 

H-37 SC-000568-00 Screw(11/64"n=40) ~!!! ~LJAI 4 4 

H-38 GP-01 5506-00 X-Feed Block Shall X-Olft - ~ ~ 1 

H-39 0401 SMC-4113 Screw(M4 XL 16) LfAf 1 1 

H-40 SN-000076-00 Nut(M4) L1 e 1 1 

H-41 SC-0163-7500 Screw(M5XL20) lfLJAf 4 4 

H-42 AS-0072i2-0D X-Sensor Assy X-{!!Ai{.:I!:) 1Se1 1Se1 

H-43 AS-007271 - 00 Y-Sensor Ass1y Y-~Ai(.:1!:) tSet 1Se1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Button Clamp Mechanism 

t:f1~ ~~~ ~7-11 

0 ! 21 
22 20 @ 

19 0 

/~ 

Cl 46 

i ~ : 

6'-----------"'-·'':~·: -J 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. 
Parts No. ~ ~ 

Q'ty Applied 
Note Name ot Parts 

No. BS BR Period 

1-1 GP-0I2272- 02 Food Brackttl nI0I.!:l ~P-I1!1! I I 

1-2 GP-012271 - 0? Uflino Lovor(L) ili!l ;i1t11 (!11) 1 I Drc.23.0B 

GP-012271 - 01 Liflino l.cvor(I.) el!l ~lt!1 (:JI) 1 I 

1-3 GP-012270- 01 Liftino Lcvcr(R) ifl!J ~•t11 ('i') 1 1 

1-4 22-01 IA-1?011 Sprino Guido Rod Au QJ ;>IOI.!: :!i!.5.(.::,) 2Scl 2Sol 

1-5 GP-032051 - 00 Hinoe Screw For 1-1 I AU2J;>IOI"'~' \:J'-fAI 2 2 

1-6 SN-0111-1600 Nul(3/16"n=2B) L1 !.!(3/16", n=28) 2 2 

1-7 GP-0 I 6395-00 Spring For Lillinu l.evor(H) IA!!l ?.HIJI .,,_ "21-~ii§ 2 2 

1-8 22-016G-120M Spring For Lilling Lever(M) lal!l ?.ltJI .,,_" ~-~1!!-!l 2 2 

1-9 22-017C-120H Spring Collor A -'-"21 :1I?.l(A) 2 2 

1-10 22-0IBC-120H Spring Collar B ~~21 :7I?.l(B) 2 2 

1-11 GP-026399-00 Adjusting Plolo ~~!!! 2 2 

1-12 OIS106S-306H Screw lJl.fAI 2 2 

1-13 10-020W-2700 Waoher .:l,l!!l!! fl'-fAI& 91"'1 2 2 

1-14 GP-012275-00 Lifting Lever Shafi *l!l ?.ltJI Ill 1 1 

1-15 SC-0317-2700 $crew(15/64"n=28) ljLfAI (l5/64"n=28) 1 1 

1-16 CL -00004 7-00 Collor {ll•H:>I .3'i!l.3 q ;,121 1 1 

1-17 SC-0176-1230 Scrcw(1 I /64 "n=40) 1EJLIAl(11/64", n=40) 2 2 

1-18 GP-012273-00 Boll Booe 1ft tJIOIA 1 1 

1-19 GP-012274-00 Boll Supporl Spocc Ill xp:I -'-DIOIAi 1 1 

1-20 12-004B-PT13 Boll · (~'?) (1/8" ) 7 7 

1-21 GP-012269-00 Boll Supporl Plolc I XIXI!!! 1 t 

1-22 02002SC-8119 Screw(M4 L=8) ~:iilOl.5.l!! ,!i!.::;••21~ A :i!~LIAI 2 2 

1-23 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) IJLfAl(MS) 1 1 

1-24 GP-019990-01 Guide Cover For Work Clomp Fool .!r..ll=,11,' ;,I0Is. :i>itJI 1 1 

1-25 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64 "n=40) •-IAf (9 64"n=40) 6 6 

1-26 GP-034884-00 Finger Guard ~Pi ,1c: I I 

1-27 SC-0167-2700 Screw(9/64 "n=40) llLIAI 2 2 

1-28 22-021A-120H Work Clomp Fool-UH) !r.q.11,'(?Ill-•iHl 1 I 

1-29 22-021A-120H Work Clomp Foot-A(H) .!r,q.11,'(-'i')-.f.fj-!} 1 I 

1-30 GP-03591 7-00 Work Clomp Foot-L(M) .!r.-9,11,'(!ll)-il ~-!} 1 1 

1-31 GP-035933-00 Work Clamp Foot-R(M) .!r.Ji:-11,'(")-il~§ 1 1 

1-32 GP-035934-00 Work Clomp Fool-A(L) .!r. .i;.W( 'i')-IIH~§ 1 1 

1-33 GP-035935-00 Work Clamp Fool- R(L) .!r..i;.W('i')-llt§§ 1 1 

1-34 GP-035936-00 Work Clamp Fool-UK) .!r.lf.lt(?il)-48§ 1 I 

1-35 GP-035937-00 Work Clomp Fool-R(K) .!r.lf.W('i')-L-1 Ei.~ 1 1 

1- 36 GP-012278-01 Feed Plolc(M) 8 fiilOIS.l!!-il~§ 1 1 

1-37 GP-016974-00 Feed Plalc(H) 8I:iilOl.5:.l!!-•§-!} 1 1 

1-38 GP-01 5065-00 Feed Plate(L)- A 8I:UfOI <=!!!(A)-!!lii§ 1 1 

1-39 GP-016971-00 Feed Plate(L)-B 81:UIOI <=!!!(B)-!!lf;t-1} 1 1 

1-40 GP-015064-00 Feed Plale(K) SIIilOl <=1!.f-'-l e-3 1 1 

1-41 22-031A-120H Screw(M6XL 10) LIAl(M6XL 10) 2 2 

1- 42 22S025S-306H Washer S!IAJ 6 6 

1- 43 GP-012276-01 Dusi Prolecl Plale (L) \!JXl'l/Ol l!!(~) 1 1 

1- 44 GP-014%6-01 Oust Protect Plate (R) \!JXl'l/Oil!.1(-'i') 1 1 

1-45 SC-0108- 2350 Boll(M6XL20) :i!~·_lg(M6XL20) 4 4 

1-46 GP-01 7666-00 Guide Block for Feed Plate Clamp :UfOI S.l!.l lili!l" ,fol <=.!:j 1 1 

1-47 SC-000555-00 Screw(9/64"n=40) llfOl .:.l!! ee D :i>it11 f,jl.fAI(~) 2 2 

1-48 SC-000556-00 Screw(9/64 "n=40) lllOl <= l!.ftJ;;!jD ;>iljj IJ'-fAf(81) 2 2 

1- 49 04016MC-4113 Screw(9164 "n=40) f,j '-fAI 2 2 

1- 50 01-017W-1600 Washer .21"'1 2 2 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Lubrication Mechanism 

~ * t!:1-7-11 

( 

23 

__,,,­
/' 

23 

24 

23 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Parts No. Nole Name of Parts ~ ~ 

Q'ty Applied 

No. BS BR Period 
J- 1 44-0000- 1230 Oil Wick 'i!~ ·l'HI - -
J- 2 44-012C- 1230 Oil Hono S!il :!I."'- - -
J- 3 OP-017278• 00 Oil Rclurn Fell A ~fl- S!il S !..A I I 

J- 4 GP-01 /279• 00 Arm Oil Rclurn Fell Of\'J¥ ~fl- U!! 1 1 

J - 5 GP-034904 - 00 Oil Hoso offlj!,1 ~fl- f!l _ S!i) :!1.~ 1 1 

J- 6 44-00BC-1201-1 Holder Of\!lljt ~ft llf !! ~~ ~Of 1 1 

J-7 SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64 "n=40) fJl-11-f 3 5EA 

J- 8 44-017C-120H Needle Bor Crank Rod Lubrlcnlion Plale tlf QCff .:li!l3 ~-= ;ff !!! I 1 

J- 9 44-019M-120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubricalion Fell tlf \t Cff 3'1!1.:1 ~-= ; fffll !! I 1 

J-10 44$034S-306H Bnlnnce Lubricnlion Plnle '!l ie!~ EfHf 1 1 

J-11 44S035S-306H Bnlnnce Lubricnlion Fell 'a 'cl~ a* ti! !! 1 1 

J-12 SC-0340-3710 Scrow(9/64 "n=40) ff'-11-f 1 1 

J-13 GP-017457- 02 Oscillalor Lubricallon Plale S.lict :>foJ ;;Hf!!! 1 

J-14 44S042S-306H Osclllalor Lubricalion Fell S,ji~ 7f0j ;;l'//- fll _ 1 

J-15 SC-0543-2302 Screw(l 1 /64"n=40) 'eiLfAf 5 1 

J-16 GP-030582-00 Bed Oil Relurn Fell t!IIS'i' -!!-It- !ii!! - -
J-17 44S001S-306H Oil Hose For J-18 UlfS!i', !Ht !ii.la S!~ :!I.~ - -
J-18 44S005S-306H Cable Holder ,lfof r, •C1 1 

J-19 44-034R-120H Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap U!I= ;HJ :i!'i' opH 1 

J-20 44S044S-306H Shullle Lubricnlion Plale I-H J iii* I!! 1 

J-21 44S046S-306H Shullle Lubricalion Fell(U -"1 5 iii-\\' U!!(Cffl 1 

J-22 06-033M-7 4 00 Shullle Lubricnlion Foll(S) );j -Q f;~ ti!!(~) 2 

J-23 44S052S-306H Oil Window ffM 2 2 

J-24 44S053S-306H Oil Gauge S!'il ;IJIDP-1 2 2 

J-25 44S054S-306H Oil Window Rubber Ring -l\'M:i!'i'~ 2 2 

J-26 44S032S-306H Cable Holder ,if Of I: a ci 1 

J-27 GP-014734-00 Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap Ulf= ff~ :i!'i' apH 1 

J-28 44-111 C-7400 Oil Fell Holder iHI :i!~f!.I 2 2 

J-29 SC-0528-1230 Screw (9/64 ·n=40) *~ :i!~l!! :i!~LfAI 2 2 

J-30 GP-01641 b-00 Oil I-lose Holder S!'il ~~ ~of 1 

J-31 04005MC-3123 Screw (M4XP0.7, L=4.5) S!'il ~~ ~01 :i!~Lf"I 2 

J-32 44-108M-7900 Fell II!! 2 

J-33 GP-01 7166-01 Crank Rod Lubricalion Plale 3'l!l3 ~ =iil-ff-l!! 1 

J-34 44S027S-306H Lubricalion Fell a.f; fD.'! 1 

J-35 SC-0548-7400 Screw (3/16"n=28) 3'l!l3 ~= iilffl!.I :i!~LfAI 2 

J-36 GP-035977-01 Block For Adjusling Oil ffW :::~ 9 ~ 1 1 Aug.15.09 

J-37 14005SC-4517 Screw (M8XL8) *~ 35,~Lfl-f 1 1 

J-38 SC-000577-00 Screw (11 /64 "n=40) :i!~ Lfl-f 1 1 

J-39 07-0l0A-2070 Nipple '-I ii 2 2 

J-40 04-103A-9570 Rubber ff~ fil~ :i!'i' 1 1 

J-41 GP-038534-00 Fell -!!-ff. !ii§ 1 

J-42 GP-038532-02 Fell Plale fii§l!! 1 Jan.14.09 

J-43 SC-A 121-4122 Screw ~LfAf 2 

J-44 GP-038536-00 Wick Ulf=-!l-fl- -ll-~ 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 

EIIOI~ ~ ~nff~OI ~741 

@) 

22 

7 

__ ,,......__ __ , __ 

1 
24 

'- 2 

··, .. , .. 
! 

I 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Parts No. Note Name of Paris § 'Al 

Q'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 

K-1 GP- 012200- 0 I Tablo Asr.'y EQ0I D('l' ) 1Sel 1Sel 

K- 2 TZ-001 - 1000 Tnblc Slonc1 /\sr.'v EI0I O Cfi!l(i::) 1Set 1Sol 

K-3 Tobie Orowor EI0I C -'-hi 1 1 

K- 4 Support Bmckct 1'01 K-3 EIOI Q AJm \l!l!l !:!i!l5'! 2 2 

K- 5 Screw Nnll r.ffl!J '-IAI 4 4 

K- 6 OOA008S- 8 I I 1-1 Accessory Cose .!i!{!!Cll 1 1 

K-7 Screw eH~ •-fAf 2 2 

K-8 OISl22S-306H Hinge ~;,;1::01 2 2 

K- 9 01Sl23S- 306H Hinge Rubber ~;,;l:tl.:i.l~ 2 2 

K- 10 01S124S- 306H Hinge Pin rux1:t1 I'.! 2 2 

K- 11 SC-0164- 2700 Screw(M5XPO.A) f,fl...JAI 2 2 

K- 12 01S126S- 306H Boll(M6Xt60) Ill!! 5 5 

K- 13 OIS127S- 3061-1 Nul(M6) L10 8 8 

K-14 OIS128S-306H Washer 21.1.1 9 9 

K-15 GP-012612-00 Oil Pon £ii l!/01 1 1 

K-16 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick £ii l!/0I iHI 1 1 

K-17 Screw Nail •ff~ '-IAI 5 5 

K-18 90-002C-7400 Oiler £ ii ;,;rn-ti 1 1 

K-19 90S008S-306H Oil Supporter £ 'n& l!/01 1 1 

K-20 Nnil .:i.l~~ 4 4 

K-21 GP-018702-01 Cushion Rubber -'l'f: .:i.l-'j!- 2 2 

K-22 91-00?A-230? Thread Slnnd Ass'y ~ Jlffii!0l(!l:) 1Set 1Scl 

K- 23 91-005A-SH51 Power Swilch ~fl ~-1\1:tl 1 1 

K-24 Screw Power Swilch ~fl ~.!/-Ix! .:i.l~LJAI 2 2 

K-25 GP-006544-00 Supporl Rubber Safety Switch ~~ -'-.!/-lxl I!!~ .:i.l-'i!- 1 1 

@ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Table & Thread Stand Mechanism(SPS/E-BS(BR)1201 M(BA)) 

EIIOI~ ~ ~nff¥OI -e!-7-tl(SPS/E-BS(BR)1201M(BA)) 

/ 
/ 

/ 

( 

' ' ....___ 

' I I 
I 

) l , 

" / 
' 

" / 

" / 
' 

'------ _/ 

® 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Parts No. Note Name of Paris ~ ~ 

Q'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 

Kl-1 GP-025114- 00 Upper lnble EQOI [J (.l) 1 1 

Kl-2 GP-0251 I 5- 00 Bollom Tnblo EIOI tJ (r) 1 1 

Kl-3 TZ-001-1000 Table Slnnd Ass'y 1:101 a c:fi'!l( ..i:.J 1Sct 1Set 

Kl-4 - Table Drawer [iOI IJ AjilJ 1 1 

Kl-5 - Support Brocket For Table Drower c-101 u AH!I \!HI !.! i'!f~ ;, 2 

Kl-6 - Screw Noll r.Hl!J LfAI 4 4 

Kl-7 01S122S-306H Hin11e ~;,;l~I 2 2 

Kl-8 01S123S-306H Hln110 Rubber ~;,;1~1 .i!!j!- 2 2 

Kl-9 01S124S-306H Hin11e Pin ru;i:1:t1 l!! 2 2 

Kl-10 SC-0164-2700 Scrcw(M5XP0.8) 'IL.IA! 2 2 

Kl-11 01S126S-306H Bolt(M6Xt60) lit.!! 5 5 

K1-12 01S127S-306H Nul(M6) L1,!! 8 8 

Kl-13 01S128S-306H Wosher S!f);j 9 9 

K1-14 GP-012612-00 Oil Pan 2ill!/OI 1 1 

Kl-15 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 2il[IOI fHI 1 1 

Kl-16 - Screw Nail EllllJ t.fAf 5 5 

Kl-17 90-002C-7400 Oiler £'i,I ;>;HJ-l!f 1 1 

K1-18 90SOOBS-306H Oil Supporter £~1!} 11/01 1 1 

Kl-19 - Nail .i!~li: 4 4 

K1-20 GP-018728- 00 Cushion Rubber ~{1 ~~ 2 2 

Kl-21 91-007A-2302 Threod Stand Ass'y ~llff§/01(3:) 1Set 1Sel 

Kl-22 91-005A-SH51 Power Switch ~~ ~~1;;1 1 1 

Kl-23 - Screw For Power Switch ~~ ~~fj;f .:il~ t.fAf 2 2 

Kl-24 GP-006544- 00 Support Rubber Salety Swilch l!m ~¥1:<I W~ .i!!i' 1 1 

Kl-25 SC-000757-00 Boll(MBXL 180) EffOl 8 1Y,'III ~It lil "'(M8XL180) 4 4 

Kl-26 01-0lOC-3800 Washer S!f);j 12 12 

Kl-27 SN-0 112-4000 Nut(MB) L1.!!(M8) 16 16 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Accessories Mechanism 

Q!I Ail A~ 2.I -E:!-7-11 

1 

@@ 
10 22 

~~~ 
16 17 18 

5 
6 

~ 
20 

7,8,9 

~ 15 

~ 14 

/\ 1a 
~12 

~11 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Paris No. Nole Name of Parts § ~ 

Q'ly Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 

L-1 9 l-002C-I 230 D1ivu1(1) !..,.?.fOfUl(;I.) I I 

L-2 91-103C-1230 Drivr.1(S, M) <;.?.fOflij(sj,) 1 1 

L-3 01-103C-1 230 Drivcr(S) C2fOfliJ(•J•) I 1 

L-4 91 S004S-306II Sponor(9x 10) ~ JlfLi 1 1 

L-5 91-011C-1:'30 Oile, S!il ~*~ 1 1 

L-6 91-108C-1230 Oil .9.il I I 

L-7 Needlo(DPX I 7 #19) "la (DPX l 7 #19) I 1 

L-8 Needlo(DPX5 #16) "IU (DPXS #1 6) I 1 

L-9 Needle(DPx S #11) "l"U(DPX5 #11) 1 1 

L-10 07-224A-I ?OH Bobbin ~I!! 4 

L-11 91-00lC-2700 L -Shaped Wrench L;,;I ~:ll(2mm) 1 1 

L-1 2 91-004C-2700 L -Shopod Wrench L;,;I '1!!:ll(2.5mm) 1 1 

L-13 91-00JC-2700 L -Shoped Wrencl1 L;,;f '1!! :l.l(Jmm) 1 1 

L-14 91-001C-3800 L -Shaped W,ench L;,;f £!!:i1;1(4mm) 1 1 

L-15 91-002C-2700 L - Shaped Wrench L;,;f '1!! :ll(5mm) 1 1 

L-16 12-0146-SC53 Fu~e(lA, 30mm) ff.25(1A, 30mm) 1 1 

l-17 05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A, 30mm) lf:5(10A, 30mm) 1 1 

L-18 12-046C-SC53 Fusc(15A, 30mm) ~.25(15A, 30mm) 1 1 

L-19 91-101C-12DH Hcod Cover DI~ ~jtil 1 1 

L-20 GP-001997-01 G,eose Nozzle ::i21~;;. ... ,1 1 1 

L-21 GP-014973-00 Grease :J.21~ 1 1 

L-22 GP-028395-00 Bobbin ~~ 4 

L-23 GP-022622-00 Bed Suppo11 IIQ.=.\!/ lH 1 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

/ 
/ 

Mechanism Control Box 

zj E ~~ ~J.11 

/ 

/ 

15 

/ 
/ 

8 ~ 65 

~"es 

it3 
10 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Parts No. Nole Name of Paris ~ ~ 

O'ty Applied 

No. BS BR Period 
M-1 SSBl -0000041 Conl1ol Box Aos 'y !! !..S U/ :::: (Ml) I I 

M-2 GP-D08G58-04 Box Body 111 ::::u1r.I I I 

M-3 GP-008671-00 Fronl Profile Upper ~\!IJ,1 .!!,J:; Dl\!H!I 1 I 

M-4 10-016S-CPT1 Screw( M4 x L1 2) ~\!l!,f- .!!.£ jiliJ-{!l .:iJ.~LfAl(M4Xl12) 2 2 

M-5 GP-008672-01 Fron! Prolile Lower fJ\!!¥ Rfil DI W-81 1 1 

M-6 10-0 I 6S-CPT1 Scrow(M4XL1 2) ~pj !jt .!!..!l'.DliJ--SI .:il~LfAl(M4XL12) 2 2 

M-7 GP-008673-00 Reor Profile Upper ~pj .!j!- .!!..!!DI-.!-~ 2 2 

M-8 I 0-0 I 6S-CPTI Screw(M4XL12) ljtpj .!j!- .!!. .!:l. "lil-{;f .:iJ.~l•-IAl(M4XL12) 4 4 

M-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Prolile Lower ~!!J .!j!- .!!. .!l'. Dfil-8f I 1 

M-10 1 0-0 I 6S-CPT1 Scrcw(M4 XL1 2) ~ l!! J;l .!!.J:;Dl 'i,1-81 .:iJ.~'-IAl(M4XL12) 2 2 

M-11 GP-013686-00 Upper Frame ;,1m;i;p:Irn-~ 1 1 

M-12 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XLb) ;, I.s:.iqiqru-~ .:il~'-IAHM3xLs) 4 4 

M-13 GP-013687-00 Lower Frame ;, I£ ;i:I;i:Ic11--sI 1 1 

M-14 10-004 M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ;, l .!l'.;,:l;i:ltH-8I .:iJ.~LfAl(M3XL5) 4 4 

M-15 GP-008662-03 Upper Cover ~\!l;,jul 1 1 

M-16 EP-000112-00 Conlrol Box Fan {!! !!9 11/:!:: Fan 1 1 

M-I7 SC-000392-00 Screw(M4XL30) !! !!fl U/ :!:: Fan .:iJ.~LfAl(M4XL30) 4 4 

M-19 10-004M-SW68 Scrcw(M3XL5) ~\!l;,jtlj .:iJ. ~LfAl(M3XL5) 6 6 

M-20 GP-008667-00 lnsulalion Plalc ~\!l !') ~!IOI!! 3 3 

M-21 BD-000372-01 Backplane Boord '11j.~,~ !l. £ 1 1 

M-22 10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) Backplane Board :i!~'-IAI (Sel)(M3XL12I 18 18 

M-23 GP-013683-0 I Reor Cover ~\!l:ritif 1 1 

M-24 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~\!l;,itif .:il~'-IAl(M3XL5) G 6 

M-25 EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1 1 

M-26 GP-008701-05 SMPS Brockel SMPS .!:! 21~ 1 1 

M-27 I 0-002S-SW66 Screw( M3XL8) $MPS .:il~L.fAl(Sel)(M3XL8) 5 5 

M-28 BD-000203-0 7 DOC Board DOC .!i!.=. 1 1 

M-29 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8I DOC .!i!.:. .:i1~LfAl(Scl)(M3XL8) 6 6 

M-30 BD-000373-12 Oigilal Board !:l"l 'o/ .!i! .:. 1 1 Ocl.1 3.08 

M-31 GP-008668-04 Digital Board Bracket C:IAl 'i/il .!i!.:.!:!21~ 1 1 

M-32 GP-007198-00 SMD FET Ragialor $heel C:l"l 'il .!i!£ SMO FET ~~Al ~ 1 1 

M-50 GP-000441-02 Main Board .;;.q.!i!.£ 1 1 

M-51 GP-007203-00 Main Board Radialor 'i5-q.!i!£~'lj-e,f 1 1 

M-52 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Slud 'i5-q.!i!.=. :!::Ei.:(3-5-15) 3 3 

M-53 01-003$-2070 Screw(M4 XL16) .!:!!J!;i:ICIOl.2.£ .:iJ.~LfAl(Sct)(M4Xl16) 1 1 

M-54 10-003M-PT10 Screw( M4 x L1 0) 1PM .:iJ.~'-IAl(Set)(M4XL10) 2 2 

M-55 GP-008670-04 Main Board Brockel 'i'-q.!i!.:.!:!21~ 1 1 

M-56 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 'i'-i!l:.!i!£ .:iJ.~LfAl(Sel)(M3XL8) 4 4 

M-57 07-004S-SM5S Screw(M4XL10) ~eJ;,itif '1:t"ILfAl(Set)(M4XL10) , 1 

M-58 GP-008660-01 Cable Cover :1uo1 a ;,jttl 1 1 

M-59 10-003M-PT01 Screw(M4XL8) >ilOl ff ;,jttj.:iJ.~LfAl(M4XL8) 4 4 

M-60 GP-00771 1 -OD Digilal Board Sticker t:l;i;l'i,;j .!i!£ :!::El;li 1 1 

M-61 GP-014311-00 Step Board Sllcker :!::~ .!i!.::!::El;li 1 1 

M-62 GP-014312-00 Main Board Sticker 'i'-q .!i!£ :!::El:1i 1 1 

M-63 09-023C-SCb3 QC Passed Slicker QC Passed :!::El;li 1 1 

M-64 GP-01 4313-00 Vol1age Slicker B'E/Al~:!::El:1-1 1 1 

M-65 04-004$-AUl 0 Caution Slicker B~ ~.:il:!::El;li , 1 

M-66 CA-00342-00 SMPS Connecling Cable1 SMPS e!i# >ilOl . l(~ ilal ) 1 1 

M-67 CA-00343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 $MPS el~ :1UOl § 2(itil1 ) 1 1 

M-68 CA-00351-00 Jumper Cable 'il-1!.1 ~!If :MIOl ft 1 1 

M-69 04-001C-SE50 Screw(ST5XL16) ~~51!/:!:: .:iJ.~LfAl(A) 4 4 

M-70 01-001 M-PTOl Screw(M6XL45) ~~li l!J:!:: .:il~L.fAl(B) 4 4 

M-71 01-003S-SW66 Spring Washer(M6) :!::.!!.'s 2f);j 4 4 

M-72 01-004S-SW66 Washer(M6) ij 2fA1 4 4 

M-73 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer -'j'elef 2f);j 4 4 

M-74 SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5XL6) .!i!.:.!:!2.I~ .:i!~'-IAI 6 6 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

/ 

Control Box Mechanism 

~ E ~ .A. -E} 7-11 

/ 
/ 

@) 

/ 

87 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rel. 
Parts No. Note Name of Parts § ~ 

Q'ty Applied 

No. BS BR Period 

M-75 OP-012617-00 Board Rrnckel Hnndle 5! •;. .!:!<!I~ e;~ot 3 3 

M-76 10-073S-3701 Scrow(M3Xl.10) .!i! c: !:!1!IJ:l! e;~ot ."i!~J L.fAI 6 6 

M-77 OP-027061-00 Fnn Brnckol l'J!.!:!21~ 1 1 

M-78 10-002S-SW66 Scrow(M3XL8) I'!! .!:!i?I~ ::il~'-IAI 2 2 

M-79 GP-013684-00 Slop Board Bmckcl ~\,,.!.!£ ,,,at~ 1 1 

M-80 GP-013658-00 Slep Board Radialor ~~5!£ ~'lll!! 1 1 

M-81 06-001C-SE50 Screw(M4XL8) ~'l!J.!i!'- ~~!!! ;;p:jl-fAI 4 4 

M-82 OP-014003-00 Slop Boord Radiolor Sheel(A) ~'i!J.!i!,- ~~Af!!(A) 2 2 

M-83 RD-000375-07 XY Slap Board XY ~ ~ !;!<= 1 1 Ocl.13.08 

M-84 RD-00037 4-05 PO SIcp Boord PQ~\','J.!i!: 1 1 Ocl.13.08 

M-85 10-002S-SW66 Scrow(M3XL8) ~'i!J,!i!C: ::;J.~L.fAf 8 8 

M-86 00-012S-CE53 Emlh Slicker ot~ ~Ef]i 1 1 

M-87 CA-000339-02 lnpul Cable S!f',1- ~~ ~i:4 ,ifOI U 1 1 

M-88 CA-000340-00 Main Board 110V/220V Jumper Cable 'l'C\.!r..!_ 110V/220VHIIJ :lffOI W 1 1 

M-89 CA-000341-00 Fan Conneclino Cable I'!! ~HI ,ifot a 1 1 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~' 
~~ ~' 

Operation Box Mechanism 

.2_llj ell Q, ~ 'af A -E} 7-11 

Back 

.._ , 
~ 

~~ 
~~ ~ to.to 

to.tt,·tt, 

~ 
·tti 

~ 
,, 13 

~ 
~15 

,,6 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Porto No. Noto Namo of Parts ffi ~ 

Q'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 

N-1 OP-011454-00 Membrnne Switch 'lll.!:!i!ll!!l::::.\'l:>f 1 1 

N-:> OP-01 1 4 50-00 Fronl Cover ~l!J;>ftij 1 1 

N-3 BD-000217-00 0/P Boord 0/P .!i!.:. 1 1 

N-4 CA-000344-00 Oporolion Cobio .z~I!! ~HI 1101 g 1 1 

N-5 11-002S-50&0 Fixing Screw For 0/P Boord 0/P .!i!.:. .:il~LIAl(ST3XL8) 4 4 

N-6 OD-000216-00 . CF Cmd Bomd CF CARD .!i!.:. 1 1 

N-7 CA-000395-00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD ~!!~HI :MIOl !J 1 1 

N-8 CA-000396-00 CF Card Cable CF CARD -l!}t]'2jij 'll]OfU 1 1 

N-9 11-002S-5050 . Fixing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD .!i!.:. .:il~t..fAl(ST3XL8) 2 2 

N-10 1 5-026M-1000 Coble Tic ,1101 0 EIOI 4inch 2 2 

N-11 OP-011452-01 CF Cord Cover CF CARD;>jtij 1 1 

N-12 GP-011451-00 Rem Cover ~l!l:Jitil 1 1 

N-13 11-002S-5050 Fixing Screw For Rem Cove ~\!l:liU( .:il?ijt..fAl(ST3XL8) 4 4 

N-14 GP-011455-00 Sland For OP Box OP Box ::::'1!!.:. 1 1 

N-15 SC-000410-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box :i!~t..fAl(M4X12) 2 2 

N-16 SC-000411-00 Fixing Screw For OP Box Sland OP Box ::::{!! S. .:;n,ft..fAl(ST4XL16) 4 4 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Vent Hole Device Mechanism 

~ E -1- ~j:I -E:!-7-11 

/ 

/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 

j 

C• 

0 

/ 
/ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Roi. 
Ports No. Note Namo of Perts § '.!I 

Q'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 

P-1 Holn f>nllnm Allnchmenl 'i''Jf :!~ ~ :ll ('1' ) 1 

P-2 85-00 I A-I 2HP Cover Guido :'IHI ]fOI !:. 1 

P-3 85-002A-12HP Pin Plnlo A PJ !}i!lOI !! A I 

P-4 85-003P-12HP Pin A !'I A 1 

P-5 85-004A-121-1P Pin Plolc El pt tt~l OI _ 13 1 

P-6 l:!5-005A-121-1P Pin Plole C I!! i ?.l OI _ C 1 

P-7 85-006A-1 2HP Pin Plnle D I!! IMOI!! D 1 

P-8 85-007C- I 2HP Link-I.ever A le) 3 i!l tt l A 1 

P-9 85-008C- I 2HP Link-Lever B "1 3 ~tul B 1 

P-10 15-015S-3500 Boll A -IJ I! A 1 

P-11 85-010S-12HP Boll B ft!! B 1 

P-12 85-011A-121-1P Sensor Plo1c ~ Ai l ?.QOI a 1 

P-13 85-0I2C-121-1P Sloper :'.:: .!!Ill 1 

P-14 85-013A- 12HP Cover A ;,jUI A 1 

P-1 5 85-014A-1 2HP Cover 13 :1i ttl 13 1 

P-16 10-044A-12HP Solenoid 8 ilf~ OI - 1 

P-17 85-016P-12HP Pm B l'! B 2 

P- 18 85-017P-1 2HP PinC l!!C 1 

P-19 85-034A-12HP Beorino UIOI~ 1 

P-20 85-019C- 12HP 13earino Ull<>l ~ 1 

P-21 85-037C- 12HP C Ring E ~ 1 

P-22 85-020S- 12HP Screw ::'.::3-1!- 5 

P-23 85-021W- 12HP Wosher 9fJ.j 2 

P-24 85-033S-12HP Screw ::'.:: 3-!l- 1 

P-25 SC-A119-4119 Screw ::'.::3ft 5 

P-26 15-015S-3500 Screw ::'.::3-!l- 2 

P-27 85-036HP- 12HP Wove Washer 9fJ.j 2 

P-28 SN-0107-1230 Nul Li .§. 1 

P-29 85-035S-12HP Nul L1 B. 1 

P-30 85-025S- 12HP Screw ::'.::3 -1!- 3 

P-31 85-026S-1 2HP Screw ::'.::3 ~ 3 

P-32 85-027S-12HP Screw :::::.:!ft 4 

P-33 85-028S-12HP Screw ::'.::3-!l- 1 

P-34 85-029S-12HP Screw ::'.::3-!l- 2 

P-35 85- 030S-12HP Scrnw ::'.::3. ft- 1 

P-36 15-027A-2070 Sensor J;,.f§ i!_I ~Ai 1 

P-37 88-032S-12HP Screw .,::3~ 1 

P-38 85-038G-12HP Spring .:::.!!~ 1 

P- 39 85-039S-12HP Screw .:::3ft 1 

P-40 85-040S-12HP Nu1 L1!l. 1 

P-41 85-01 BR-12HP Rubber Cap :il-'j!-DfJH 1 

P-42 15-027 A- 12HP Sensor connecling Cable ~Ai ~i:al ;>iJOf il 1 

P-43 07S147S-306H Hook Cover .:i'il!J (3')-HP 1 

P-44 GP-01 5015-00 Needle Pla1e ~.li!.1-HP 1 

P- 45 GP-01 5034-00 Feed Plale 0I.:rf/-HP 1 

P- 46 20-249A-120H Feed Guide Bracket ..:I0Is :i fol £ .:!i,f~ 1 

P-4 7 GP-01 5290-00 Needle Plate Cover ~l!.l il-f ttj('l!J~•) 1 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Feed Mechanism(SPS/E-BS(BR)1201 M(BA)) 

ILi 01 c -E!-7-11 (SPS/E-8S(BR)1201 M(BA)) 

I 

eb 
9 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Ref. 
Parts No. Note Nome of Paris 'f!l ~ 

Q'ty Assembly 

No. BS BR No. 
Q-1 GP-023221 - 00 Feed Bmckel nI0I.5. .!:!<!l!l! I 1 

Q-2 GP-023500- 00 Feed Plolc Clomp Guide Block DIOl.5.l!! .1101 tl f;\ 1 I 

Q-3 GP-019980- 0 I Guide Cover For Work Clomp Fool !r.ljlV,' ;,101 .: 7I~ 2 2 

Q-4 SC-000555- 00 Screw(9/64") L16 !ILIAI 5 5 

Q-5 GP-023923- 00 Work Clamp Fool !r.ljll!/ 17mm 1 1 

Q-6 22-031 A-12011 Screw (M6XL20) {ILIAl(M6) 2 2 

a-7 22S025S-306H Washer 21"1 4 4 

Q-8 GP-023222-00 Lilting Lever ~l!l2IIUI 1 I 

Q-9 GP-023223- 00 Lilting Lever Shafi 3 1!Mt1I~ 1 1 

a-10 01S106S-306H Screw "LIAI 1 1 

Q-11 10-020W-2700 Washer .S?IAI 1 1 

Q-12 GP-026399- 00 Adjusting Plale 3:~l!! 1 1 

0-13 22-01 BC-12011 Spring Collar B 6.!!.21 :7I2.I B 1 1 

Q-14 22-017C-120H Spring Collar A 6.!!.2) :112.1 A 1 1 

Q-15 22-011A-120H Spring Guide Rod 6 Dl 2J JIOl.5. ~~(3:) 1se1 lsel 

Q-16 GP-016494-00 Spring For Lilling Lever(M) ~l!l i!Jlt1I 6 .!!.l!l(il\!HH 1 1 

Q-17 43-0 lOS-2500 Screw 6 Dl l!l J IOl.5. ~ .!:. \:)LfAI 1 1 

Q-18 GP-014956-01 Dusi Prolecl Plole(R) \!!Xl!!IOI !!!(-'i'-) 1 1 

Q-19 GP-012276-01 Dusi Prolecl Plnle(L) \!!Xl!l/OI !!!(:!!I) 1 1 

Q-20 SC-0108-2350 Boll(M6XL20) 11~ 111 "' (M6XL20) 3 3 

Q-21 GP-012269-00 Ball Supporl Plale ii xI :q-l!! 1 1 

Q-22 02002SC-8119 Screw(M4XL8) ~illOl .5.1!! .5!3: !:!2.l~A 1!~LIAI 2 2 

Q-23 1 2-004 B-PTl 3 Ball(l/8'") • <~'r) (1/8'") 7 7 

Q-24 GP-012273-00 Ball Base Ii IIJIOl 6 1 1 

Q-25 10-016M-SW66 Screw (M6XL12) 1!~LIAI (M6XL12) 1 1 

Q-26 GP-023224-00 Hinge ~ XI 1 1 

Q-27 SC-0104-5607 Screw -al!l i!Jl~ q ;,fi!I 11~ LIAI 2 2 

Q-28 43-00BA-7500 Lilling Lever Shafi Collar -al!l i!ll~ q ;,f2.I 1 1 

Q-29 SC-0317-2700 Screw(l 5/64 '"n; 28) ~ LfAI 1 1 

Q-30 SC-0164-2700 Screw (Mb) ~ LfAl(Mb) 1 1 

Q-31 GP-023325-00 Feed Plalo (12mm, 17mm) Ol i!i!!! (12mm, 17mm) 1 1 

Q-32 GP-024461-00 Feed Plate (27mm) Ol~l!!(27mm) 1 1 Option 

Q-33 GP-022563-00 Work Clamp Foot(12mm) !r.~V,'(12mm) 1 1 Ophon 

Q-34 GP-023921-00 Work Clamp Foot (27mm) .!r.~1'(27mm) 1 1 Oplion 

@) 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Option Mechanism 

~-t:! ~7-11 

© H. e ~ / Standard Type --
PART SPS/E- 8O 1201 D 
NAME 
(!\~) H (~~g) 

WORK '7-1" 
CLAMP 

1 V t FOOT 
I I 

(~~ •) 
23 

<O 
.,; 

Ass'y(~ ) -
LEFT(~I) GP- 035914- 00 

RIGHT(~) GP- 035916- 00 

• II 
FEED 

C1 -~ 
PLATE 
(01$~) 

GP- 01697 4- 00 I GP- 01495 7- 00 

PART 
NAME 

SPS/E- 8O 1201 D 

(~~) L (l;;!,f ~g) 

WORK 

~ CLAMP 
FOOT 

(~~Ii;) 

LEFT(~) GP-035934- 00 

RIGHT(~) GP-035935- 00 

Wllhoul Knurling 1=0.8 1=0.8 
Withoul Knurling 

11111 • • FEED ~1 ~! =rt =~ PLATE 
(01 ~ ~) 

24 24 13 13 - - i-- -
GP- 01 5065-00 GP-01 6971-00 GP-016972-00 GP-01 7540-00 

@) 

M (~ l=!J g ) 

~ 
-

GP- 035917- 00 

GP- 035933- 00 

• ... 
_J L~ 

N -, 
'- __, 

31 ----• 

GP-012278- 00 

K (LI § ~ ) 
Withoul l<nurling Wilhout Knurling 

~ ij~ 
,-----, 

GP- 035936- 00 22-123A- 120K 

GP- 035937-00 22- 124A- 120K 

Withou1 Knurling 

·=~ I 

Ii 
14.5 14.SI -- · t---, 

GP-015064-00 GP-021 294-00 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART SPS/E- 8O 1201 O 
NAME 
{ls~) 40X30 

WORK - --· 
CLAMP (\J 

FOOT M 

{.!r.~ ~ ) -
I 

42 

Ass 'y{3::) AS- 015345-00 

LEFT(±f) GP-044552-00 

RIGHT(.!?) GP-044553-00 

1-------• FEED 
PLATE 

(\J 
M 

(01§~) -· 

42 

GP-044551-00 

@ 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Option Mechanism 

~~ ~7-tl 

@ cj §l = / Option Type 

Part Optlon( i:l tl)- 1 Option( i:i l:!)-2 k:)plion(i:H:1 )- 3 Opllon(ffi c!)- 4 Name 

WORK ¥8~1 ~ B 9.1 CLAMP 
FOOT 

(;,:. ~ ') 

LEFT(:E-) 22- 119A- 120H 22- 121A- 120H 22- 126A- 1201-1 22- 135A- 120H 

RIGHT( s;,? ) 22- 120A- 1201-1 22- 122A- 1201-1 22- 127A- 1201-1 22- 136A- 120H 

9 ~ • • FEED L ~, I 
PLATE .-- '---- --::1 

(OlsE!) '---f-' 

32.9 35 - -
GP- 017537- 00 GP- 017538- 00 GP- 017539- 0C GP- 012278- 0C 

Option Option- Half Moon 
-Lengthwise 

~~ ~ c! Ail£ ~c! 

i %® ~ j@ WORK 
CLAMP 
FOOT 

(;,:.~~) 

LEFT(N) 22- 123A- 120L 22-131A-120H 22-231A- 1201- 22-231A- 1201-1 

RIGHT(s;,?) 22- 124A- 120L 22-132A-120H 22- 232A- 120H 22- 232A- 120H 

Wilhoul Knurling 

26 

~ ~ 
• • I FEED I 

PLATE I\. I 

(OlsE.f) 
I ~I ~ 

17 14 --- -
GP- 016890- 00 µ P- 016978- 00 GP- 016979- 0C GP- 016975- 0C 

~ FINGER -- - -
GUARD 

(WJiJf.!=.) 

22- 125A- 120H -- --

Oplion(S tl)- 5 Option(St:.1 )-5-1 Option(S c!)- 6 

BE !! J rd, 
"2 I.,( 

22- 141A- 120H 22- 502A- I 20H 22- 144A- 120H 

22- 142A- 120H (Ass'y)( .:l: ) 22- 145A- 120H 

~ • I 
I T-: 
"' 

50 

GP- 016968-00 GP- 016970- 00 

Option- Circle Option 

~ ~ ~ cl 
- Lengthwise 
Ail£ ~ c!B 

JI :ID lo olo ol 

~ 0 

22-231 A-120H 22- 539A-1201-1 GP-019550-00 

22-232A-1201-1 (Ass 'y) (~) GP-019549-00 

~ ~ 
GP- 016976-00 GP-019551-00 

~ 
p> o;: -

46 O> ., 

22- 125A- 120H 22-125A-120H 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

0 SPS/E-BS(BR) 1201 M(BA) 
~ §l ~ / Option Type 

~ Work Clamp Foot 

01-;-! \ ~ 

Standard ·+Ji 
I 17 I "' 

GP-023923-01 

Option o, t :: J i I Small Size 
j_g_ "' 

GP-025563-01 

Crr1_ Option 
:: .r 1 Large Size 

27 

GP-023921-01 

Feed Plate 

• 0 

-· 

24.8 

GP-023325-00 

Iii 0 

I -· 

24.8 I 

GP-023325-00 

• (X) 

C\.i 

27.4 

GP-024461-00 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Index 
Puna No. Numc ol Porls Pogo Rot.No. 

01-00H.4-P"IOl Scrow(M6XL45) 41 M- 70 

1-0_1_-_00_3_C_-_2_5_0_B+-T_rc_•n_d_G_· ,_ri_d_o(_L_l --t--7-l A-1 fl 

01-003S-2070 Scrow(M4XL16) 41 M-53 

l-0_1_-_00_3...:S_-... SW_66'-J.CS...:.p ... rl_n:.u_W_n...:s_h ... er...:.(M-"6)'--.f-4-1_1 M-71 

01-0045-SWGG Wosher(M6) 41 M-72 

01-00GR-2350 Robbor Cnp 7 A-35 

01-008M-120H Foco Pinto Gasket 7 A-5 

01-0lOC-3800 Washer 37 K 1-26 

01-011 C-2350 Coble Holdor(7N) 7 A-44 

01016MC-7113 Scrow(M4, l.=16) 21 F.-41 

01-017W-1600 Wosher 17 C2-23 

01-017W-1600 W1wher 31 1-50 

01-027 A-1230 Thlead 0:dt 'Mlh fhree Holes 7 A-1 7 

Ol-028C-120H Threod Guide(L) 7 A-22 

01-030C-1 ?.30 Thread Guidc(R) 7 A-20 

01-042R-640L Rubber Cop(L) 7 A-29 

01-042R-640L Rubber Cop(L) 7 A-32 

01-073R-1 20H Bed Rubbo, 7 A-34 

01-110R-1230 RJbberCaofo•Fece PL11c 7 A-7 

01S037S-306H Silicon Tank Ass•y 7 A-23 

01 S038S-306H Silicon Tank 7 A-24 

01 S039S-306H Silicon Oil Window 7 A-25 

01 S043S-306H Solely Plolc Ass'y 9 A-80 

01 S044S-306H Solely Plole 9 A-81 

01 S045S-306H Solely Plole Brackcl 9 A-82 

01 S046S-306H Safely Pio le Holder 9 A-83 

01S04 7S- 306H Salely Plnle Hinge Sctew 9 A-84 

01 S050S- 306H Safely Plole Spring 9 A-87 

0 I S051 S-306H Salety Plote Spring Hook 9 A-88 

01S104S-306H Screw(11/64 "n=28) 21 E-32 

01S106S-306H Screw 31 1-12 

01S106S-306H Screw 49 0-10 

01S122S-306H Hinge 37 Kl-7 

01S123S- 306H Hinge Rubber 37 K1-8 

01S124S- 306H Hinge Pin 37 K1-9 

01S1 26S- 306HBoll(M6Xt60) 37 Kl - 11 

01S127S-306H Nu1(M6) 37 Kl-12 

01S128S-306H Washer 37 Kl-13 

01S133S-306H Earlh Cable 9 A-97 

02002SC-8119 Scrcw(M4 L=8) 31 1-22 

02002SC- 8119 Screw(M4XL8) 49 0-22 

02-003S- 2500 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) 11 B-5 

02-011 W-2302 Washer 9 A-57 

02014SC- 4113 Screw(M4XP0.7) 25 G- 17 

02015SC-4113 Screw(M4XP0.7) 9 A-60 

02-016R-1230 0-RING 19 D-39 

02-017A-120D Coupling 11 B-40 

02-020S- 120D Screw 11 B-43 

02-026A- 120D Hand Pulley 11 B-55 

02030SW-1211 Washer 13 B- 77 

02030SW-1 211 Washer 29 H-24 

02S003S-306H Link Cam Washer 11 B-4 

02S009S-306H Bobt'n l'Mdtr Drwing Wheel 11 B-34 

04-00lC-SESO Screw(ST5XL16) 41 M-69 

04-003R- 120H Needle Bar Rubber Cap 7 A-31 

04-004S- AU 10 Caulion Slicker 41 M-65 

04005MC-3123 ScreN (M4XP0.7, L=4.5) 33 J-31 

04005MC- 3123 Screw(M4XP0.7, L=4.5) 35 J- 31 

04- 007A- 120H T/'leadGideForNeedeBar(H) 11 B-24 

04- 008A- 120M ;,ead fude For ~eed• Barill) 11 B-25 

04-009C-3710 E-Ring 25 G-7 

04-009C-3710 E-Ring(4>5} 9 A-61 

Purlo No. N11mo of Porlu P11go 

04014SC-4517 Scruw(M5XL5) 25 

04016MC-4l 13 Scrcw(9/64•n.,40) 31 

04016MC-4l 13 Scrow(M4 Xl.16) 29 

04-103R-9570 Rubber 33 

04-l03R-9670 Rubber 35 

04-104R-l230 Arm Umier Porl Rubber Cop 7 

04S102S-306H Neede Bar Bushino(U) 11 

04S 106S-306H Nccdo Rm Guide Block 11 

04S106S-3061· t X-Feed Block 29 
05-002C-SW65 Fusn(10A, 30mm) 39 

05012MC-7113 Screw(M5, L=12) 29 

05-014C-1 ?.30 Slop Ring 23 

06-001 C-SESO Screw(M4Xl8) 43 
06-020C-7400 Slop Ring 19 

06-033M-3800 E-Rino 15 

06-033M-7 400 Shullle Lubricnlion Fell(S) 33 

06-033M-7400 Shullle Lubricalion Feil(S) 35 

06-036W-3BOO Washer 25 

06-146N-7400 Washer 21 

07-004S-SM5S Scrcw(M4XL10) 41 

07-0lOA-2070 Nipple 33 

07-0lOA-2070 Nipple 35 

07-01 lW-1230 Spring Washer 11 

07-01 lW-1230 Spring Washer 21 

07-01 lW-1230 Spring Wosher 27 

07-021A-120H Shullle Race Ring(H) 15 

07- 022A-120M Shutlle Race Rino(M) 15 

07-023A-120H Bobbin Case Ass'y 15 

07-023A-120L Shullle Race Rino(M) 15 

07-024A-120H Bobbin 15 

07-030A-120H Shullle Driver 15 

07-128A-120H Shullle(H) 15 

07-129A-120M Shullle(M) 15 

07-224A-120H Bobbin 39 

07S007S-306H Needle bearing 15 

07S013S-306H Crnnk Rod Hinge Screw 15 

07S019S-306H Oscillalor 15 

07S020S-306H Washer 15 

07S023S-306H Bobbin Case Ass'y(BL) 15 

07S026S-306H Bobbin(BL) 15 

07S027S-306H Shullle Race Rin(BL) 15 

07S028S-306H Shutlle(HBL) 15 

07S029S-306G Shullle(MBL) 15 

07S030S- 306H Shutlle Driver(BL) 15 

07S033S-306H Screw(M5x P0.8) 15 

07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Ad;vsMg Shall 15 

07S042S-306H Inner Hook Prmor Shall Ass~ 15 

07S046S-306H Inner Hook Spring 15 

07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y 15 

07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y 17 

07S050S-306H Spring Pin (<1>2Xl9.8) 15 

07S050S-306H Spring Pin (cl>2Xl9.8) 17 

07S051S-306H Hook Co•er Plale Spring A 15 

07S051S-306H Hook Co.er Plnle Spring A 17 

07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B 15 

07S052S-306H Hook Co.er Plate Spring B 17 

07S111S-306H Crank Rod 15 

07S116S-306H Oscdlalor 0-Rina 15 

07S117S- 306H Oscilalor Shafi Coffar(U 15 

07S122S- 306H Osciletor Shaft CoNar(R) 15 

07S147S-306H Hook Cover 47 

08037SC-1 20D Screw 11 

0 

Roi.No. Porln No. N11mo of Porlu P11go Roi .No. 

G-6 08037SC-120D Scruw(M6XL6) 19 0-23 

1-40 0801l2SC- 41 13 Scrcw(M5XL20) 13 B-75 -
H-30 08060SN-9311 Nul(M5) 25 G-34 

J-40 oaoo I sc-1200 Scrcw(MGXP,, I Lc20) 13 B-ll2 

J-40 0809ISC-4l 13 Screw(M6 X L20) 13 B-78 

A-30 08-508S-1?.3A Scrow 11 13-16 

ll-21 08-511A-123A Needle 13eorinu 11 B-11 

8-10 08-51 lA-1 ?.3A Needle Bcmmg 11 B-12 

H-11 08S504S-3061· I Needle llnr Crank Rod 11 B-13 

L-17 08S505S-3061· I Nccdlo 13111 Holder 11 B-15 

H-23 08S507S-123A Screw 11 B-14 

F-3 09-012S-CE53 Eorlh Slicker 43 M-86 

M-81 09-023C-SC53 QC P11ssed Sticker 41 M-63 

D-?.5 I 0-002S-SW66 Scrcw(M3XL8) 41 M-?.7 

Cl-34 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3x L8) 41 M-29 

J-22 I 0-002S-SW66 Scrcw(M3XL8) 41 M-56 

J-22 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 43 M-78 

G-36 10-002S-SW66 Scrcw(M3XL8) 43 M-85 

E-26 10-003M-PTO 1 Screw(M4XL8) 41 M-59 

M-57 10-003M-PT10 Scrcw(M4XL10) 41 M-54 

J-39 I 0--004M-SW68 Screw(M3xl5) 41 M-12 

J-39 I 0-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 41 M-14 

B-44 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 41 M-19 

E-42 10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 41 M-24 

G-79 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud 41 M-52 

Cl-40 10-016M-SW66 Screw (M6XL12) 49 0-25 

C1-41 10-016S-CPT1 Scrow(M4 x L12) 41 M-4 

Cl-36 10- 016S-CPTI Screw(M4XL12) 41 M- 6 

Cl-42 10-01 6S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x L1 2) 41 M-8 

Cl-38 10-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4 x L1 2) 41 M-10 

Cl-48 10-01 7S-8577 Screw 11 B-35 

Cl-44 10-019S-7507 Spring Holder 25 G-46 

Cl-45 10--020M-SW66 Scrcw(M3 x L12) 41 M-22 

L-10 10-020W-2700 Wahser 23 F- 19 

Cl-7 10-020W-2700 W11shcr 11 B-45 

Cl-14 10-020W-2700 Washer 21 E-33 

Cl-19 10-020W-2700 W11shcr 27 G-68 

C1-20 10-020W-2700 Washer 31 1-13 

Cl-37 10-020W-2700 Washer 49 0-11 

Cl-39 10-029A-120H Thrtad Tnrning Comctiig Red 25 G-32 

Cl-43 10-041A-120H Needle Plalo Cover(H) 25 G-49 

Cl-46 10-043A-120M Needle Pfale Cover(M) 25 G-50 

C1-47 10- 044A- 12HP Solenoid 47 P- 16 

Cl-49 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw 25 G-56 

Cl-50 10-051W-120H Washer(l=0.6) 27 G-59 

Cl-27 I 0--052W-120H Washer(l=O. 7) 27 G-60 

Cl-33 10-057S-2077 Screw(9/64 ·n=28) 23 F-18 

C1-35 10-073S-3701 Screw(M3XL10) 43 M-76 

Cl-51 10-101A-120H Frxed Mes 25 G-53 

C2-17 10-143A-120K Needle Plale Cover(L,K) 25 G-51 

Cl-54 10-206A- 120H Moving Mes 25 G- 55 

C2- 20 10-220A-8577 Rod End(R) 25 G- 33 

Cl-52 10S006S- 306H Screw(M6) 29 H-28 

C2-18 1 OS023S-306H Thr•ad i ri-nming Cam Rcllir 25 G-26 

Cl-53 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw 25 G- 38 

C2-19 1 OS038S-306H Hinge Screw 25 G-40 

Cl-12 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64"n=40) 25 G-54 

Cl-22 10S049S-306H Washer(l=0.4) 25 G-57 

Cl-18 1 OS050S- 306H Wesher(lr 0.5) 27 G- 58 

C1 - 23 1 OS056S- 306H Thro ad i rimming l•'lt' Ring 27 G-63 

P-43 1 OS059S-306H Screw 27 G-66 

B-41 10S064S- 306H Relurn Spring 25 G-45 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Index 
Porto No. Numo ot Porto Puoo Roi.No Porto No. Numa ot Porln Pugo Roi.No. Porto No. Nome ot Poriu Pug o Rot.No. 

IOS11 4S-306H Lower Sholl Collnr Hi Cl - 10 40S003S-306H lhre.1d l rn~on Ad)Jling Shall 21 F.-4 44S035S-306H Balance Lubrication Fell 33 J-11 

~I_O~S_l _l 4_S~--3_0_6~H1L,~o~w~o~1~Sl~11~1l~I ~C~ol~ln~,_ .._I~7-1 C2- B 40S005S-306H Tluead Toke-Up Spring(H) 21 F.- 6 44$035S- 306H Balance Lubrica lion Felt 35 ,1-11 

1 OS 135S- 306H lhrei d lrimm~g CGnneclllg Link 25 G- 37 40S009S-306H Sprlnu Covor 21 F.-10 44S042S-306I· I O,cillalor Lubrication Fell 33 J-1 4 

I OS 153S-306H Movino Men Link 27 G- 6I 40SOIOS-30fiH lhrcad Tension Adirttiog SprinalH) 21 F.-1I 44S042S-306H Oscillalor Lubricallon Fell 35 J-1 4 

11 - 002$- 5050 Fllino Sere• FIi' Cf Card Board 45 N- 9 40$016S-3061· I Slctndl~wlmsionArtn11tgAl1~ 21 E-16 44S044S-306I ~ Shullle Lubrication Plale 33 J- 20 

I 1- 002$- 5050 Fi, ino Screw For 0/P Bonrd 45 N- 5 40S017S- 30GH Stctlld llmdlltflianAt,1~,iSlr.ttt 21 F.-17 44S044S-306H Shullle Lubrication Plale 35 J-20 

1 1 - 002S- 5050 Fi, ing Screw For Rear Cow 45 N- 13 40S019S- 306I· I Stctnd l~11d lmsionA,t,sli,1Spr,i 21 E-18 44$046S-306H Shullle Lubricalion Felt(U 33 J- 21 

I 2- 004B- PT13 Boll 31 1- 20 40S024$- 306H Thread Release Link Hma, Sc,.,, 21 F.-21 44S046S-306H Shullle Lubrication Fell(L) 35 J-21 

12- 004B- PT13 Boll(l/8 " ) 40 0 - 23 40S026S-306I· I Hinge Screw A 21 E-23 44$052S-306H Oil Window 33 J- 23 

12-0146- SC53 Fuoo(1A, 30mm) 30 L-16 40S028S- 306H Hinge Screw B 21 F.-25 44S052S-306H Oil Window 35 J- 23 

12-046C- SC53 Fuoo( I5A. 30mm) 39 L- 18 40S033S- 306H lhtead Release Relurn Spring 21 E-31 44$053S-306H Oil Gouge 33 J- 24 

13042SN- 1111 Nu1(M6XP=I) 13 B- 72 40S144S- 306H Thread Release Bar Guide 21 E-38 44S053S-306H Oil Gauge 35 J- 24 

1 4005SC- 4 517 Sc row (M8 X LB) 33 J- 37 41 - 005A- 120H Bobbin Winder Shall 7 A-48 44S054S-306H Oil Window Rubber Ring 33 J- 25 
14005SC- 4517 Screw (MBXLB) 35 J- 37 4 l - 018A- 120H Bobbin Winde, Actron Body 9 A-63 44S054S-306H Oil Window Rubber Rine 35 J- 25 

15-015S- 3500 Boll A 47 P- 10 41 - 101A- 120H Bobbin Winder Ass'y 7 A-46 44S061 S-306H Oil Tank Rubber Cap 7 A-1 6 

15-015S-3500 Screw 47 P-26 41$001S-306H Bobbin Winder Bose 7 A-47 85-001 A-12HP Cover Guido 47 P- 2 

1 h-026M- 1000 Coble Tio 45 N- 10 41 $006$- 3061-1 Bobbin Winder 7 A-50 85-002A-12HP Pin Plole A 47 P-3 

15-027A-12HP Sensor connecling Coble 47 P-42 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Ring 7 A-52 85-003P-I2HP Pin A 47 P- 4 

15-027A- 2070 Sensor 47 P- 36 41S009S- 306H Bob~n Windu Shalt Rubb11 Rag 7 A-53 85-004A-12HP Pin Plate B 47 P-5 

16014SW-4115 Wooher 13 B-79 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever 7 A-54 85-005A-12HP Pin Plole C 47 P-6 

18048SW-311 h Sprino Wosher 13 B-76 41$011S- 306H Bobbin Wrnder Adiustinv Plate 7 A-55 85-006A-12HP Pin Plate D 47 P-7 

20-001 A-120H Y-Feed Bushlng(F) 29 H-1 41S013S-306H Bobbin Wotder Lever Shall 9 A-58 85-007C-12HP Link-Lever A 47 P-8 

20-002A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(R) 29 H-2 41$014S- 306H Bobbin Wrnder AdIustrng Cam 9 A-59 85-00BC-12HP Link-Lever B 47 P-9 

20-011 A-120H X-Foed Block Sholl 29 H-12 41S017S-306H Bobbrn Winder Aclion Plate 9 A-62 85-010S-12HP Boll B 47 P-11 

20-01 BA-300G Cam g,011 Supporting Beruing 19 D-26 41S021S-306H Bobbin Winder Spnng 9 A-65 85-011A-12HP Sensor Plole 47 P-12 

20-055W-120H Wosher 29 H-19 41S02?S-306H Bobbin Stopper 9 A-66 85-012C-12HP Sloper 47 P-13 

20-249A-120H Feed Guide Brockel 47 P-46 41S023S-306H Screw 9 A-67 85-013A-12HP Cover A 47 P-14 

22-011A-120H Spring Guide Rod 31 1-4 41 S024S-306H Bobbin Slnnd 9 A-68 85-014A-12HP Cover B 47 P-15 

22-011A-120H Spring Guide Rod 49 0-15 41S025S-306H Bobbin Winder Mes 9 A-69 85-016P-12HP Pin B 47 P-17 

22-016G-120M Spring For Lilting Lever(M) 31 1-8 41 S026S-306H Thread Guide Plate 9 A-73 85-017P-12HP Pinc 47 P-18 

22-017C-120H Sprino Collm A 31 1-9 41S028S-306H Thread r ension Adllllrno Shi lt 9 A-72 85-018R-12HP Rubber Cap 47 P-41 

22-01 7C-120H Spring Collar A 49 0-14 43-00BA-7500 Lilling Lever Shall Collar 49 0-28 85-019C-12HP Bearing 47 P-20 

22-018C-120H Spring Collar B 31 1-10 43-009C-1600 E-Ring 15 C1-21 85-020S-12HP Screw 47 P-22 

22-018C-120H Spring Collor B 49 0-13 43-010$-2500 Screw 49 0-17 85-021 W-12HP Wosher 47 P-23 

22-021 A-120H Work Clamp Fool-L(H) 31 1-28 44-0000-1230 OilWrck 33 J-1 85-025S-12HP Screw 47 P-30 

22-021 A-120H Work Clamp Fool-R(H) 31 1-29 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 35 J-1 85-026S-12HP Screw 47 P-31 

22-031A-120H Screw (M6XL20) 49 0-6 44-0000-1230 Oil Wick 37 Kl-15 85-027S-12HP Screw 47 P-32 

22-031A-120H Screw(M6Xl10) 31 1-41 44-00BC-120H Holder 33 J-6 85-028S-12HP Screw 47 P-33 

22031 SC-8118 Screw(M4 L=10) 19 D-30 44-008C-120H Holder 35 J-6 85-029S-12HP Screw 47 P-34 

22S025S-306H Washer 31 1-42 44-012C-1230 Oil Hose 33 J-2 85-030S-12HP Screw 47 P-35 

22S025S-306H Washer 49 0-7 44-012C-1230 Oil Hose 35 J-2 85-033S-12HP Screw 47 P-24 

25S001 S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A 11 B-46 44-017C-120H N11dl Bu Crari Rid lrbicmn 11,J, 33 J-8 85-034A-12HP Bearing 47 P-19 

25S001 S-306H Hand Pulley Gear A 11 B-48 44-017C-120H llt!<lt Bar C"'t R,d lobiutcnPiat, 35 J-8 85-035S-12HP Nut 47 P-29 

25S006S-306H Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Pm 11 B-53 44-019M-120H li!d! a. Cf3lf Rod Lr:br:cm Fd 33 J-9 85-036HP-12HP Wave Washer 47 P-27 

25S007S-306H Hand Pulley Roller 11 B-52 44-019M-120H limtl BM Cran Red lr!iutin Fd 35 J-9 85-037C-12HP E Ring 47 P-21 

25S012S-306H Screw 11 B-56 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap($) 7 A-33 85-038G-12HP Spring 47 P-38 

40-002C-2350 Stop Ring 19 0-7 44-034R-120H Bed 01 Wick Rubber Cap 33 J-19 85-039$-12HP Screw 47 P-39 

40-007W-1600 Washer 9 A-64 44-034R-120H Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap 35 J-19 85-040S-12HP Nut 47 P-40 

40-007W-1600 Washer 9 A-86 44-lOBM-7900 Fell 33 J-32 88-032S-12HP Screw 47 P-37 

4001 OMC-7113 Screw(M4, L=10) 29 H-18 44-lOBM-7900 Fell 35 J-32 90-002C-7400 Oiler 37 K1-17 

40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 9 A-77 44-111C-7400 Oil Fell Holder 33 J-28 90S008S-306H Oil Supporter 37 K1-18 

40-040A-120H Oum T&11il'tAi~11110A!!'rlH) 21 E-1 44-111 C-7400 Oil Fell Holder 35 J-28 91-001C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench 39 L-11 

40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk 21 E-8 44S001S-306H Oil Hose For J-18 33 J-17 91-001C-3800 L-Shaped Wre~ch 39 L-14 

40-204A-1230 Thread Tension Disk 9 A-74 44S001 S-306H Ori Hose For J-18 35 J-17 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer 41 M-73 

40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nul 21 E-14 44S005S-306H Cable Holder 33 J-18 91-001M-120D Caution Sticker 7 A-8 
40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nul 9 A-78 44$005S-306H Cable Holder 35 J-18 91-002C-1230 Driver(L) 39 L-1 

40-304A-1230 Presser Plate 21 E-9 44S027S-306H lubricalion Fell 33 J-34 91-002C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench 39 L-15 

40-333G-123A Th1e.idToosiooAc~sfngSJr11i:{M) 21 E-12 44S027S-306H Lubrication Felt 35 J-34 91-003C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench 39 L-13 

40-604S-1230 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 21 E-5 44S032S-306H Cable Holder 33 J-26 91-004C-2700 L -Shaped Wrench 39 L-12 

40-704C-1230 Sece11d Thtead Ad;usling Nut 21 E-19 44S032S-306H Cable Holder 35 J-26 91-005A-SH51 Power Swilch 37 Kl-22 

40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper 21 E-13 44S034$-306H Balance Lubrication Plale 33 J-10 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y 37 Kl-21 

40-804W-1230 Th·ead T ei:sion SP'ino Stopper 9 A-76 44S034S-306H Balance Lubricalion Plale 35 J-10 91-011C-1230 Oiler 39 L-5 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Index 
Purlo No. Nome ol Pur10 Puoo Roi.No. Purlo No. Numo of Porln Pugo Rot.No. Porto No. Nnmo of Pnrlu Puao Rof,No, 

9l-101C-120H Hood Cover 39 L- 19 GP- 008667- 00 lnDulolion Plolo 41 M-20 GP-012265-00 l'rooser Plolo Slide Block 19 0-4 

01-103C-1230 Drivor(S) 39 1.- 3 GP- 008668- 04 Diailol Boord Brockel 41 M-31 GP- 012266- 03 Driving Motor Bose 19 0-20 

01 - 103C-1230 Drlvor (S, M) 39 L-2 GP-008670-04 Mnin Boord Brnckol 41 M-55 GP-0I2267-00 Driving Cam Holler Sholl 19 D- 16 

91 - 108C-1 230 Oil 39 1.-6 GP-00867I-00 Front Prolile Upper 41 M-3 GP-012268-03 Presser Plnlo Return Spring 19 D- 13 

01S004S- 306H Sponor(9 X10) 39 L-4 GP-008672-01 Front Profile Lower 41 M-5 GP-012269-00 Boll Support Plole 31 1- 21 

AS- 003517- 01 11\per CoMeclirg Arm Ass·v 23 F-6 GP-008673-00 Rcnr Profile Upper 41 M-7 GP-012269-00 Boll Supporl Plnlc 49 0 -21 

AS- 003520- 02 P1e1w Pblc ~lino l ever As,1 19 D-5 GP-006674-00 Rear Profile Lower 41 M-9 GP-0I2270-01 l.ifling l.ever(R) 31 1-3 

AS- 003521 - 04 Pmw Pble ~lino Fble As(y 19 D-1 GP-00870I-0ti SMPS Brockel 41 M-26 GP-012271-01 Lifling Levcr(U 31 1- 2 

AS- 003522- 02 P1011or Plolc Com Ass'y 10 D-22 GP-009841-00 T lvead Trimm no Lever B 27 G-62 GP-012271-02 Lilling Levor(U 31 1-2 

AS-003524- 02 Lowor Shall Ass"y 15 Cl-1 GP-010I80-03 Lower Sholl Gem 15 C1-3 GP-012272-02 Food Brockel 31 1-1 

AS- 0041 35- 00 Arm , Bed 7 A-2 GP-010328-00 Brockel For Idler 13 B-67 GP-012273-00 Boll Bo"e 31 1-18 

AS-004136- 00 Arm , Bed 7 A-1 GP-011450-00 Fronl Cover 45 N-2 GP-012273-00 Boll Bose 49 0 - 24 

AS- 0041 37- 02 Thread Take-Up Lever Au 'y 11 B-7 GP-011451-00 Acor Cover 45 N-12 GP-012274-00 Ball Support Space 31 l-19 

AS- 004305- 00 Threod Take-Up Lever 11 8-8 GP-011452-01 CF Cmd Cover 45 N-11 GP-012275-00 Lifling Lever Shafi 31 1- 14 

AS- 007271 - 00 Y- Sensor A~Hl'Y 29 H-43 GP-011454-00 Mombrono Swilch 45 N-1 GP-012276-01 Dusi Prolecl Plole (L) 31 1-43 

AS- 007272- 00 X- Sensor Ass'y 29 H-42 GP-011455-00 Slond For OP Box 45 N-14 GP-012276-01 Dusi Protocl Plolc(L) 49 0 - 19 

AS- 008334- 00 lhreid r msiin Ad~sling Ass~IM) 21 E-2 GP-011956-00 Lower Timing Pully 17 C2-2 GP-012278-01 Feed Plnle(M) 31 1- 36 

AS-008929- 01 Thread r ens~n Ad~slilo Ass~ !) A-71 GP-01201 0-00 Shall lor Adjusling Oil 17 C2-11 GP-012287-01 Aelo T rinmr Sollnoid Brac!,e: 25 G- 2 

BD-000203- 07 DDC Bonrd 41 M-28 GP-012051-00 Idler Shafi 13 B-70 GP-012288-00 1hread !:inner Damping Scri1J 25 G- 3 

BD-000216-00 CF Cord Boord 45 N- 6 GP-01 2194-00 Wiper Driving Lever 23 F-11 GP-012289-01 Thread Trimming Driving Le,e: 25 G-10 

BD-000217-00 0/P Board 45 N- 3 GP- 012195- 00 Wiper Link 23 F-15 GP-012290-00 lknd1ri1nri llimg ll'lll Briehl 25 G-8 

BD-000372-01 Backplane Bomd 41 M- 21 GP-01 2196-00 Wiper Spring 23 F-12 GP-012291-00 Thread Trimmin~ Shafi 25 G-18 

BD-000373-12 Digilal Board 41 M-30 GP- 012197- 00 Wiper Connccling Rod 23 F-4 GP-012292-00 Thread Iirrm~o ComclnJ Bar 25 G-39 

BD-00037 4-05 PO Slop Boord 43 M- 84 GP-012199-00 Wiper Operaling Link 23 F-14 GP-012293-00 Thread Release link 21 E-20 

BD-000375-07 XY Slep Board 43 M-83 GP-012202-00 Upper Shall 11 B-2 GP-012294-00 Thread Rilem Conn,clir:o RoJ 21 E-22 

BE-000041-00 Timing Bell 13 B- 73 GP-012213-00 lhri!.!dTrinmino Stopper Bracket 25 G-42 GP-012295-00 Thread Release Bar 21 E-36 

BR-000089-00 Idler Bearing 13 B- 71 GP-012214-00 Thread Release link Br.:kel 21 E-40 GP-012298-00 Thread Release Lever 25 G-29 

BR-000092-00 Needle bearmg 17 C2- 5 GP-012215-00 Side Cover Gasket 9 A-94 GP-012300-00 Fronl Bearing Bushing 11 B-32 

BR-000093-00 Fron! Bearing (A) 11 B- 310 GP-01221 7-00 Side Cover 9 A-93 GP-012301-00 Meddle Bearing Bushing 11 B-36 

BR-000094-00 Fronl Bearing (B) 11 B-30 GP-012218-00 Driving Shafi 13 B-65 GP-012302-00 Rear Bearing Bushing 11 B-38 

BR-000095-00 Meddle Bconng 11 B- 37 GP-012219-01 Timing Pulley Bracket 13 B-61 GP-012305-00 Hand Pulley Shall 11 B-51 

BR-000096-00 Rear Bearing 11 B-39 GP-012221-00 Lower Shall Rear Bushing 17 C2-6 GP-012503-00 Hand Pulley Bushing 11 B-49 

BR-000097-00 Driving Shafi Bearing 13 B-66 GP-012228-02 Oscillator Shafi 15 Cl-16 GP-012597-02 Bell Cover 9 A-90 

BR-000274-00 Cam Roller Bearing 19 D-17 GP- 012229-01 Shutlle(L) 15 Cl-24 GP-012606-00 Thread Take-Up lever Crank 11 B-10 

CA-000339-02 lnpul Cable 43 M-87 GP-012230-00 Lower Shall Rear Bushing 15 C1-8 GP-012609-00 Needle Bar Cronk 11 B-9 

CA-000340-00 Mli, Blud ll(V l1uV .hinp,r Cit~ 43 M-88 GP-012237-02 Lower Shall 15 Cl-2 GP-012612-00 Oil Pan 37 Kl-14 

CA-000341-00 Fan Connecl'ng Cable 43 M-89 GP-012238-01 Lower Shafi 17 C2-1 GP-012617-00 Board Brackel Handle 43 M-75 

CA-000344-00 Operalion Coble 45 N-4 GP-012239-00 Feed Guide Plale 29 H-36 GP-012732-00 Model Sticker(H) 7 A-36 

CA-000395-00 CF Card Power Cable 45 N-7 GP-012240-00 Y-Fecd Shall 29 H-3 GP-012733-00 Model Sticker(H) 7 A-40 
CA-000396-00 CF Card Cable 45 N-8 GP-012241-00 X-Drive Gear 29 H-20 GP-013053-00 Fell for Siicon 011 Supply 7 A-27 

CA-00342-00 SMPS Connecl01g Cable1 41 M-66 GP-012242-00 Clolh Feed Plate 29 H-35 GP-013098-00 Moving Mes 27 G-74 

CA-00343-00 SMPS Connecling Cable2 41 M-67 GP-012243-00 Clolh Feed Support Plate 29 H-34 GP-01 3320-00 Upper Shafi 11 B-1 

CA-00351-00 Jumper Cable 41 M-68 GP-012245-01 X-Feed Lever Gear 29 H-9 GP-013381-00 Upper Shafi Driven Gear 13 B-59 

CL-000047-00 Collar 31 1-16 GP-012246-00 X-Feed Lever Gear Shall 29 H-14 GP-013382-00 Upper Shall Driving Gear 11 B-57 

CL-000073-00 l011er Shafi Rear Bush Colar 17 C2-7 GP-012247-01 X-Molor Mounling Plale 29 H-22 GP-013383-00 Driving Pully 13 B-63 

CL-000075-00 Low~ Sh,I: Rear &sh'no Colir 15 Cl-9 GP-01 2248-01 Y-Molor Bracket 29 H-29 GP-013418-00 Fixed Mes 27 G-73 

CL -000077-00 H eed Leve< Gear Siafl Collar 29 H-15 GP-012249-01 Y-Driven Motor Mounting Plate 29 H-27 GP-013616-00 X-Sensor Base 29 H-30 

CL-000102-00 Threao T1in'.mirg Shafi Spring 25 G-19 GP-01 2250-00 Top Cover 7 A-45 GP-013617-00 Y-Sensor Base 29 H-32 

EP-000039-00 SMPS 41 M-25 GP-012251-00 X-Driving Molor Cover 9 A-92 GP-013618-00 X-Sensor Film 29 H-13 

EP-000112-00 Conlrol Box Fan 41 M-16 GP-012252-01 Bed Cover(L) 7 A-14 GP-013658-00 S1ep Board Radiator 43 M-80 

GP-000441-02 Main Board 41 M-50 GP-012253-02 Bed Cover(R) 7 A-12 GP-013666-01 X-Feed Lever Gear 29 H-10 

GP-000814-00 Hook 17 C2-13 GP-012254-01 Bed Cover Gaske1(L) 7 A-15 GP-013683-01 Rear Cover 41 M-23 

GP-001997-01 Grease Nozzle 39 L-20 GP-012255-02 Bed Cover Gaskel(R) 7 A-13 GP-013684-00 Slep Board Breckel 43 M-79 

GP-003213-01 Thread Tension Spring 9 A-75 GP-012256-00 Cam Driving Gear 19 D-31 GP-013686-00 Upper Frame 41 M-11 

GP-006544-00 SuJpor. R,boer Safely Sw:lch 37 Kl-24 GP-012257-00 Cam Slapper 19 D-33 GP-013687-00 Lower Frame 41 M-13 

GP-007198-00 SMD FET Ragialor Sheel 41 M-32 GP-012258-01 )'resser Plate COMeCllng Lru 19 D-11 GP-013727-00 Moving Mes Link 27 G-75 

GP-007203-00 Main Board Radia1or 41 M-51 GP-012259-00 Cam Lever Shafi 19 D-15 GP-014003-00 Step Beard Radialcr Sheel(A) 43 M-82 

GP-007692-00 Thread Trimming Cam 25 G-14 GP-012260-01 Presser Plate Cam Shall 19 D-24 GP-014311-00 Step Board Sticker 41 M-61 

GP-007711-00 Digilal Board Slicker 41 M-60 GP-012261-01 PiesserPbtelilinODrMno le1.., 19 D-14 GP-014312-00 Main Board Slicker 41 M-62 

GP-008658-04 Box Body 41 M-2 GP-012262-00 Presser Plate Guide Bushing 19 D-3 GP-014313-00 Vollage Sticker 41 M-64 
GP-008660-01 Cable Cover 41 M-58 GP-012263-00 Bnt~fi ~-Ffa1! lillillllllr 19 D-8 GP-014581-00 Y-Drive Gear 29 H-26 

GP-008662-03 Upper Cover 41 M-15 GP-012264-00 Presser Pkte liflino ltur Shall 19 D-6 GP-014663-00 Y-Sensor Film 29 H-7 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Index 
Porto No. Nome ot Ports Pooo Rot.No. Purtu No. Nomo ol l'ortu Puoo Rut.No. Porto No. Numo ot Pnrtu Poo o Rot.No. 

GP-0 t 4 703-0 0 Wiper Link Plnte 23 l'-16 GP- 022308- 0 0 Nuodlu Pinto Cover(F) 27 G-78 PN-000225-0 0 feed ReguhI01 COMecling Lod Pn 23 F-7 

GP- 014 734-0 0 Red Oil Wick Rubber Cnp 33 J- 27 GP- 022418- 0 0 Hinoo Screw 25 G- 3!i PN- 000230- 01 Sprino Pin 19 D-2 ---
GP- 014 734- 0 0 Bed Oil W,ck Rubber Cap 35 J- 27 OP- 022563- 0 0 WoIk Clnmp Fool(12mm) 49 0-33 PN-000233-01 T111end Rolunse Lover Pin 25 G-30 

OP- 0 I 4836-0 I X-Sonsor( TLP t 253) 29 H-31 GP- 022622-0 0 Rod Suppo11 39 1.-23 PN-000338-01 Pin 2b G- 27 

GP- 014837- 0 I Y-Sonsor(TLP1 252) 29 H- 33 GP- 022781 - 00 Wipe, Boso Plnle 23 F-21 PN-000593-00 Tlueod Toku-Up Pin 11 B-17 

OP- 014856- 01 lluend Trimming Shalt Spung 25 G-25 GP- 022826- 0t W1pc1 Ann'y 23 F-1 PN-000597-00 Tcnoion Rclonsc Pin 21 E- 44 

GP- 014956- 01 Dusi Prolecl Plate (R) 31 1-44 GP- 02322 1- 00 Feed Bmckel 49 0-1 Rl-000023-00 ORlno 23 F- 5 

GP- 014956- 0 I Dunt Protect Plnte(R) 49 0 - 18 GP- 023222- 00 Li fting Lever 49 0-8 Rl-000023-00 0-RING 19 D- 40 

GP- 014973- 00 Gronse 39 L-21 GP- 023223- 00 LIiting Lover Shntt 49 0-9 SC-000332-00 Screw 23 F-22 

GP- 015015- 00 Needle Plnle 47 P- 44 GP- 023224- 00 Hinge 49 0-26 SC-000392-00 Screw(M4 XL30) 41 M-17 

GP- 015034- 00 Feed Plate 47 P- 45 GP- 023325- 00 Fo,d Plate (12mm, 17mm) 49 0-31 SC-000410-00 Fixi,g Screw For OP Box 45 N- 15 

GP- 015061-00 Model Sticker(K) 7 A- 42 OP- 023500- 00 Feed Plale Clamp Guide Block 49 0-2 SC-000411-00 fieng Scrr11 Fer OJ 801 Stand 45 N- 16 

GP- 0 t 5062- 00 Model Stlcker(L) 7 A- 43 GP- 023021- 00 Work Clnmp Foot (27mm) 40 0-34 SC-000418-00 Screw Im Adjustino 011 17 C2- 12 

GP- 015064- 00 Feed Plnte(K) 31 1- 40 GP- 02446 1- 00 Feed Plnte (27mm) 49 0-32 SC-000427-00 Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw 29 H- 6 

GP- 015065-00 Foed Plnte(U- A 31 1- 38 GP- 025114- 00 Upper Tnblo 37 Kl-I SC-000428-01 S~ Sau I> ~m• PbI1 Oiii,i loo 19 D- 12 

GP-015290-00 Needle Plate Cover 47 P-47 GP-025115-00 Bollom Tobie 37 Kl-2 SC-000432-00 Screw 13 B- 69 

GP- 016506- 00 X- Feed Block Shalt 29 H- 38 GP- 025469- 00 Thread Lover Shott 27 G-64 SC-000433-00 Screw 13 B-68 

GP-015639-00 Tlueed Release Nolch 25 G-16 GP-026399-00 Adjusting Plate 31 1-11 SC-000467-00 Hinge Screw 25 G-11 

GP-016356- 00 Model Stickor(M) 7 A- 37 GP- 026399- 00 Adjusting Pinto 49 0-12 SC-000491-00 Wiper Li1k Plate Stud Screw 23 F-17 

GP-016395-00 Spring For Lilting Leve1(H) 31 1- 7 GP-027061-00 Fon Brockel 43 M-77 SC-000505-02 Link Slopper Screw 25 G-44 

GP-016415-00 Oil Hose Holder 33 J- 30 OP- 028395- 00 Bobbin 39 L-22 SC-000507-00 Screw(M3.5XL6) 41 M-74 

GP-016415-00 Oil Hose Holder 35 J- 30 GP-028395-01 Bobbin 17 C2-14 SC-000529-00 Screw (11/64"n=40) 15 Cl-11 

GP-016482-00 Alm Thread Guide Ass'y 7 A-21 GP- 028929- 00 Y- Feed Arm 29 H-4 SC-000529-00 Screw (11/64"n=40) 17 C2-9 

GP-016494-00 Spiing For Lilting Lever(M) 49 0-16 GP-030073-00 Bobbin Winder Shatt 9 A-95 SC-000555-00 Screw(9/64"n=40) 31 1-47 

GP-016966-00 Spring for Adjusting Oil 17 C2- ?2 GP-030582- 00 Bod Oil Return Fell 33 J-16 SC-000555-00 Screw(9/64 ·) L 16 49 0-4 

GP-016971-00 Feed Pln1e(L)-B 31 1-39 GP- 030582-00 Bed Oil Return Felt 35 J-16 SC-0005t>6-00 Scrcw(9/64"n=40) 31 1-48 

GP-016974-00 Feed Plate(H) 31 1- 37 GP-031644-00 Needle Bar Buohing(L) 11 B-23 SC-000568-00 Screw(l 1 /64"n=40) 25 G-48 

GP-017160-00 Bobbin Stand 9 A-96 GP- 031972- 00 Toke- up Lever Cover 7 A-9 SC-000568-00 Scrow(11 /64 "n=40) 29 H-37 

GP-017166-01 Clank Rod Lubricnlion Pille 33 J- 33 GP-032051-00 Hinoe Screw For 1-11 31 1-5 SC-000577-00 Screw (11 /64"n=40) 33 J-38 

GP-01 7166-01 Clank Rod Lubrication Plate 35 J- 33 GP- 032780- 00 Face Plate 7 A-4 SC-000577-00 Screw (11 /64"n=40) 35 J-38 

GP-017215-00 UrP1J9ialtf>ff!Aii,sur,illrad!t 13 B- 74 GP-034438-00 fhread r rimming LeveJ A 27 G-65 SC-000757-00 Bolt(M8Xl180) 37 Kl-25 

GP-017278-00 Oil Relurn Fell A 33 J-3 GP- 034438- 01 Thread Trimming Lever A 27 G-65 SC-001083-00 Screw 25 G-52 

GP-017278-00 Oil Return Fell A 35 J-3 GP- 034884- 00 Finger Gunrd 31 1-26 SC-001098-00 Screw 15 Cl-5 

GP-017279-00 Arm Oil Relurn Felt 33 J-4 GP- 034904- 00 011 Hose 33 J-5 SC-0104-5607 Screw 49 0-27 

GP-017279-00 Arm Oil Return Foll 35 J-4 GP-034904-00 Oil Hose 35 J-5 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11 /64"n=40) 7 A-51 

GP-017 4 53-00 Thread Release Stopper 21 E-27 GP-035917-00 Work Clamp Fool-L(M) 31 1-30 SC-0104-5607 Screw(l 1 /64 "n=40) 19 D-32 

GP-017457-02 Oscillator Lubricalion Plale 33 J-13 GP-035931-00 Needle Bnr 11 B-20 SC-0105-7500 Scrow(M4) 7 A-49 

GP-017457-02 Oscillator Lubricalion Plale 35 J-13 GP-035933-00 Work Clamp Fool-R(M) 31 1-31 SC-0108-2350 Boll(M6XL20) 31 1-45 

GP-017541-00 Model Slicker(L) 7 A-38 GP-035934-00 Work Clamp Fool-R(L) 31 1-32 SC-01 08-2350 Boll(M6XL20) 49 0-20 

GP-017542-00 Model Slicker(K) 7 A-39 GP-035935-00 Work Clamp Foot-R(L) 31 1-33 SC-0108-2350 Screw(M5) 21 E-15 

GP-017543-00 Model Slickor(M) 7 A-41 GP-035936-00 Work Clamp Fool-L(K) 31 1-34 SC-0114-1230 Screw 11 B-50 

GP-017666-00 Glide Block for feed Pble Cbmp 31 1-46 GP-035937-00 Work Clamp Fool-R(K) 31 1-35 SC-0114-1230 Screw(15/64 "n=28) 19 D-19 

GP-018052-00 Bobbin Case Ass'y 17 C2-15 GP-035977-01 Block For Adjusting Oil 33 J-36 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64"n=40) 7 A-19 

GP-018079-01 Oil Shield Cap 23 F-20 GP-035977-01 Block For Adjusting Oil 35 J-36 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1 /8"n=40) 7 A-56 

GP-018265-01 Pble for Secaratiig U:per Thread 15 Cl-29 GP-036245-00 Link Cam 13 B-80 SC-01 50-2500 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) 15 Cl-25 

GP-018679-01 Fl,te la Sipuatni Ui;tr llveadlU) 15 Cl-32 GP-036723-00 Thread Take-Up Spring(M) 21 E-7 SC-0151-5050 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) 19 D-34 

GP-018680-01 Plate fa Sewatng l/pµr Tlmdlll 15 C1-31 GP-037351-00 Thread Teision AdfUllinQ Bod/ 21 E-3 SC-0163-7500 Screw(M5XL20) 29 H-41 

GP-018728-00 Cushion Rubber 37 Kl-20 GP-037449-00 Hand Pulley Spring 11 B-54 SC-01 64-2700 Screw 19 D-9 

GP-018970-00 Thread Helem Ad[intilg Pbte{A) 21 E-29 GP-038532-02 Felt Plate 33 J-42 SC-0164-2700 Screw 25 G-20 

GP-018971-00 !tread Relwe ldiinlllg PblelB) 21 E-30 GP-038532-02 Fell Plate 35 J-42 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) 49 0-30 

GP-019602-00 Hinge Screw 21 E-37 GP-038534-00 Felt 33 J-41 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64"n=40) 7 A-28 

GP-019602-00 Stud Screw 23 F-13 GP-038534-00 Fell 35 J-41 SC-0164-2700 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 23 F-10 

GP-019735-00 Needle Plate 27 G-69 GP-038536-00 Wick 33 J-44 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) 19 D-10 

GP-019739-01 Bobbin Stopper 27 G-76 GP-038b36-00 Wick 35 J-44 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) 31 1-23 

GP-019980-01 Glide Com F:r Worl Clamp Fool 49 0--3 GP-039145-01 Silicon Fell 7 A-26 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5XP0.8) 37 Kl-10 

GP-019990-01 Gtide Cmr Fer Worl Clamp Fool 31 1-24 GP-042758-00 Oscillator 15 Cl-19 SC-0167-2700 Screw(9/64"n=40) 31 1-27 

GP-021182-00 Needle Plate 25 G-47 GP-043071-00 Bobbin Winder Shall 7 A-48 SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16"n=32) 29 H-8 

GP-021534-00 Thread Release Shall 21 E-34 GP-043542-00 Lower Shall Front Bushing 17 C2-10 SC-0176-1230 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) 31 1-17 

GP-0217 4 7-02 Thread l'irm~gOr,oi,vlinkAss'y 25 G-23 GP-023923-00 Work Clamp Fool 49 0--5 SC-0179-3710 Screw(l 1 /64 "n=40) 15 Cl-13 

GP-022272-00 Needle Plale Cover (L,K) 27 G-71 PN-000195-00 Wiper Ad juslino Pin 23 F-9 SC-0183-2700 Screw(l 5/64 "n=28) 11 B-6 

GP-022273-00 Needle Plate Cover (M) 27 G-72 PN-000215-01 Pin 15 Cl-4 SC-01 93-1230 Sc,ew(3/16"n=28) 21 E-28 

GP-022275-00 Needle Plate Cover 27 G-70 PN-000219-00 Thread Tnmming So~no,d P,i 25 G-5 SC-0197-7600 Screw(M6) 19 D-21 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Index 
PnrIu No, Nnme ol Porto Pugo Roi.No. Pnrlu No. Numo of Porln Pago Rot.No. Porto No. Name of Pmtu Pago Rot.No. 

SC-0202-bObO Scrow(3/16"n• 28) 25 G- 9 SN-0112-4000 Nul(MB) 37 K1-27 

SC-0317 ::>700 Scrow ( 15/64 "n• :>8) 15 Cl - 17 SN- 01 I 6- 3400 Nul(1 /4 " r,• 40) lb Cl - 15 

SC- 0317- ::>700 Scrow(11 /64"r,•40) 11 B-22 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16"na28) 25 G-41 

SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 "n•26) 11 B-I8 SN-0121-7400 Nul(15/G4"n•28) 9 A- 79 ---
SC- 031 'l-2'100 Scrow( 15/64 ·n=28) 13 B-58 SSBT-0000041 Conlrol Box Ass'y 41 M-1 

SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 "n•28) 13 B-60 STM01-000006 Prosser Plate Molor 19 0-29 

SC- 0317-2'100 Scrow(H,/64"n=:>8) 13 B-64 STMOl-000007 Y-Drivino Motor Ass'y ::>9 H-25 

SC- 03I7-2700 Screw( 15/64 ·n=28) 17 C2-3 STMOl-000008 X-Drisino Motor Ass'y 29 H-17 

SC-0317-2700 Scrow(15/64 "n=:>8) 25 G-24 STT150-00001 Trimmer Solenoid Aso'y 25 G- 1 

SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 29 H-21 TZ-001-1000 Table Slnnd Ass'y 37 Kl - 3 

SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 31 1-15 WS-000133-00 Bearino Washer 19 0-18 

SC-0317-2700 Screw( 15/64 "n=28) 49 0-29 WS-000138-00 Wosher 25 G- 12 

SC- 0340-371 0 Scrow(9/64 "n=40) 33 J-12 WS-000153-00 Lower Sholl Wosher 15 C1 • 6 

SC- 0340-371 0 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 35 J-12 WS-000153-00 Lower Shall Wosher 17 C2-4 

SC- 0497-1230 Scrow(3/64 "n=28) 9 A-91 WS-000183-00 Thread 1 rimming Shah Washer 25 G-22 

SC-0498-3710 Screw(3/16"n=28) 21 E-35 Hole Pallern Allachment 47 P-1 

SC- 0519-2302 Screw( 1 /8"n=40) 9 A-70 Nnil 37 Kl-19 
SC- 0525-5300 Scrow(11 /64 "n=40) 15 Cl-26 Needle(OPx17 #19) 11 B-27 
SC- 0528-I230 Screw (9/64 "n=40) 33 J-29 Needle(OPX17 /119) 39 L-7 
SC-Ot,28-1230 Screw (9/64 ·n=40) 35 J-29 Needle(OPX5 #11) 11 B-29 
SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64 ··n=40) 7 A-10 Needle(OPXb 1111) 39 L-9 
SC-0528-1230 Scrcw(9/64 "n~40) 21 E-39 Needle(OPX5116 (114)) 11 B-28 
SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 25 G-43 Needle(OPX5 #16) 39 L-8 
SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 31 1-25 Screw For Power Swilch 37 Kl-23 
SC-0531-2302 Screw(9/64 "n-40) 33 J-7 Screw Noil 37 Kl-6 
SC-0531-2302 Scrcw(9/64 "n=40) 35 J-7 Screw Nail 37 Kl-16 
SC-0533-3400 Scrcw(11/64"n~40) 29 H-16 Supporl Bra eke I For 1 ab~ Ora.er 37 Kl-5 
SC-0543-2302 Screw 27 G-77 Tobie Drawer 37 Kl-4 
SC-0543-:>302 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) 7 A-11 

SC-0543-2302 Screw( 11 /64 "n=40) 15 Cl-55 

SC-0!:>43-2302 Screw(11 /64 "n• 40) 17 C2-21 

SC-0543-2302 Screw(11 /64 · n~4o) 25 G-4 

SC-0543-2302 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) 27 G-67 

SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64 "n=40) 33 J-15 

SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64"n=40) 35 J-15 

SC-0548-7 400 Screw (3/16"n=28) 33 J-35 

SC-0548-7 400 Screw (3/16"n=28) 35 J-35 

SC-0548-7400 Screw(3 /16"n=28) 23 F-8 

SC-Al 19-4119 Screw 47 P-25 

SC-A121-4122 Screw 33 J-43 

SC-A121-4122 Screw 35 J-43 

SC-A121-4122 Screw(3/32"n=56) 15 Cl-30 

SC-A131-4522 Screw 11 B-26 

SC-A174-4122 Screw(11 /64 "n=40) 7 A-6 

SC-Al 74-4122 Screw(11/64"n=40) 23 F-2 

SC-A308-4b17 Screw 11 B-47 

SC-A308-4517 Screw 15 Cl-56 

SC-A308-4517 Screw(1 /4"n=40) 11 B-33 

SC-A308-4517 Screw(1 /4 "n=40) 25 G-15 

SC-A308-4517 Screw(1 4 "n=40) 29 H-5 

SFAM-550-001 Mam Motor 11 B-42 

SN-000076-00 Nul(M4) 29 H-40 

SN-0101-1600 Nut(l 1 64"n=40) 25 G-28 

SN-0101-7400 Nut 21 E-43 

SN-0101-7400 Nut 23 F-23 

SN-0101-7400 Nut(3/16"n=28) 9 A-85 

SN-0105-3400 Nut(15 '64 "n=28) 25 G-13 

SN-0105-3400 NuI(15/64"n=28) 25 G-3t 

SN-0107-1230 Nut 47 P-28 

SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16"n=28) 9 A-89 

SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16"n=28) 21 E-24 

SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16"n=28) 31 1-6 

0 



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Index 
Purtu No. Nomo o1 Ports Pooo Roi.No. Purto No. Numu o1 Porto Puuo Aul.No. Porto No. Nomo ol Porlu Pogo Roi.No. 

---

---

@) 




